
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SANTA ANA DIVISION

In re:

Debtor(s)

Anna's Linens Inc 8:15-bk-13008-TA

U S Bankruptcy Court
Ronald Reagan Federal Building & U S Courthouse
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 2030
Santa Ana, CA  92701-4593

By: /s/ Karen Sue Naylor
Trustee

Date Mailed: 08/4/2023

Karen Sue Naylor
4910 Birch Street, Suite 120 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 
(949) 851-7450
alane@ringstadlaw.com

Karen Sue Naylor, Chapter 7 Trustee
4910 Birch Street, Suite 120
Newport Beach, CA 92660
karen@ringstadlaw.com
Telephone: (949) 851-7450

A hearing on the Trustee's Final Report and Applications for Compensation will be held at 11:00 a.m. on 

https://cacb.zoomgov.com/j/1613652634; ZoomGov meeting number 161 365 2634; Password: 616971; 
Telephone conference lines: 1 (669) 254 5252 or 1 (646) 828-7666 -- please see Supplemental Notice of 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved, or to the Trustee's 
Final Report, must file a written opposition thereto pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(f) not later 
than 14 days before the date designated for hearing and serve a copy of the opposition upon the trustee, 
any party whose application is being challenged, and the United States Trustee. Untimely objections may 
be deemed waived. In the absence of a timely objection by the United States Trustee or other party in 
interest, the Court may discharge the Chapter 7 Trustee and close the case without reviewing the Final 
Report and Account or determining the merits of the Chapter 7 Trustee's certification that the estate has 
been fully administered. See Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 5009.

AMENDED TRUSTEE S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Karen Sue Naylor, trustee 
of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee s professionals have filed final 
fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee s Final Report and Applications for 
Compensation which is available at the case website found at: www.AnnasLinensFinal.com.

The complete Amended Notice of Trustee's Final Report and Application for Compensation and Deadline 
to www.AnnasLinensFinal.com  Report 
and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the Office of the Clerk, at the following 
address:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00003-2 Marilyn E. Wood, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00003 Marilyn E. Wood, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00004-1A LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
TREASURER AND TAX 
COLLECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00006-2 Fort Bend County c/o John P. 
Dillman

4,147.57 4,520.85 4,520.85 0.00

00006 Fort Bend County c/o John P. 
Dillman

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00007-2 Montgomery County c/o John P. 
Dillman

4,478.56 4,881.63 4,881.63 0.00

00007 Montgomery County c/o John P. 
Dillman

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00008-2 Cypress Fairbanks ISD c/o John 
P. Dillman

5,093.65 5,552.08 5,552.08 0.00

00008 Cypress Fairbanks ISD c/o John 
P. Dillman

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SANTA ANA DIVISION

In re:

Debtor(s)

Anna's Linens Inc 8:15-bk-13008-TA

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE S FINAL REPORT

AND APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of $ 22,954,916.88

and approved disbursements of $ 19,278,211.52

$ 3,676,705.36

Balance on hand: $ 3,676,705.36

 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may

account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00009-2 Harris County et al c/o John P. 
Dillman

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00009-3 Harris County et al c/o John P. 
Dillman

11,982.95 13,061.42 13,061.42 0.00

00009 Harris County et al c/o John P. 
Dillman

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00013 Beatrice Home Fashions, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00015 Maricopa County Treasurer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00016 Maricopa County Treasurer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00027 McLennan County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00028 City of Mcallen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00029 Hidalgo County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00032 Miami Dade County Tax 
Collector

13,804.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

00051 Hartford Specialty Company 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00070A Theodore R Nelson III 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00071 Tulare County Tax Collector 732.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

00145A Arizona Dept Of Revenue 3,834.24 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

00170 CITY OF CARROLLTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00171 IRVING ISD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00172 TARRANT COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00173 COPPELL ISD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00174 BEXAR COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00175 JUDSON ISD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00176 CITY OF EL PASO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00178 CITY OF BEAUMONT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00183 Hidalgo County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00184 City of Mcallen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00185 McLennan County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00192 Hidalgo County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00193 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, 
MARYLAND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00194 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, 
MARYLAND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00199 MARICOPA COUNTY 
TREASURER

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00217 PITT COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00239 COLLIN COUNTY TAX 
ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

9,883.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

00245 BROWARD COUNTY 
RECORDS, TAXES AND 
TREASURY DIVISIO ATTN: 
BAN

11,356.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

00251 CITY OF HOUSTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00254 KLEIN INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00258 FOUNTAINHEAD 
MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00344 YOLANDA SMITH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00355A ALDINE INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 
OFFICE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00367A ALDINE INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 
OFFICE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00376 LIBERTY MUTUAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00379-4A California Department of Tax 
and Fee Administration/Special 

0.00 15,617.10 15,617.10 0.00

00383A ALDINE INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 
OFFICE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00452 RODRIGUEZ, LAZARO L. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00561 FRESNO COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR

7,688.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

00720 PRIME RATE PREMIUM 
FINANCE ATTN: ERICA 
RYAN

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00744 COUNTY OF SAN 
BERNARDINO OFFICE OF 
THE TAX COLLECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00776 Exel Inc. 1,005,660.00 750,000.00 750,000.00 0.00

00843 CHIECHI, ANNA 61.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

00862 S. LICHTENBERG & CO., INC. 
ATTN: HOWIE 
LINDENBAUM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00869 TRAVELERS INDEMNITY 
COMPANY AND ITS 
AFFILIATES, THE ATTN: JA

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00911 TRANSPLACE TEXAS, LP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00950 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR ATTN: LEGAL 
SERVICES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00951 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR ATTN: LEGAL 
SERVICES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00952 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX 
COLLECTOR ATTN: LEGAL 
SERVICES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01058 Solano County Treas. Tax 
Collector County Clerk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01064 LAKES MALL 
INVESTMENTS, LLC C/O IMC 
PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01109 MUFG UNION BANK, N.A. 
C/O RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 
ATTN: ROGER F.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01244 JOINT VENTURE OF TIGER 
CAPITAL GROUP LLC AND 
YELLEN PARTNERS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01351 MATTHEWS, CHERYL S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01382 STEWART, VIRGA S. 16.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

01385 IRVING ISD 2,865.72 3,123.63 3,123.63 0.00

01386 CITY OF COPPELL 10,049.52 10,953.98 10,953.98 0.00

01387 CITY OF CARROLLTON 1,027.67 1,120.16 1,120.16 0.00

01388 DALLAS COUNTY 71,370.81 77,794.18 77,794.18 0.00

01392 Hidalgo County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01393 McLennan County 1,435.05 1,564.20 1,564.20 0.00

01394 City of Mcallen 1,019.82 1,111.60 1,111.60 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01396 BEXAR COUNTY 56,211.96 61,271.04 61,271.04 0.00

01397 JUDSON ISD 2,645.03 2,883.08 2,883.08 0.00

01398 CITY OF EL PASO 30,091.23 32,799.44 32,799.44 0.00

01400 CITY OF BEAUMONT 9,326.94 10,166.36 10,166.36 0.00

01412-2A State of Nevada Department of 
Taxation attn: Bankruptcy Sect

0.00 2,278.27 2,278.27 0.00

01435 DENTON ISD C/O SAWKO & 
BURROUGHS, P.C.

3,338.77 0.00 0.00 0.00

01436 CITY OF DENTON C/O 
SAWKO & BURROUGHS, P.C.

1,495.40 0.00 0.00 0.00

01444 Hidalgo County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01449 Hidalgo County 14,519.15 15,825.87 15,825.87 0.00

01458-2A CMA CGM AMERICA, INC. 156,543.00 156,543.00 156,543.00 0.00

01459 US LINES LLC C/O METRO 
GROUP MARITIME ATTN: 
LEE

65,102.20 65,102.20 65,102.20 0.00

01477 TARRANT COUNTY 19,020.62 20,732.48 20,732.48 0.00

01487A DC GOV'T OFFICE OF TAX 
AND REVENUE

3,068.38 500.00 500.00 0.00

01547 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN 
FRANCISCO TREASURER & 
TAX COLLECTOR'S

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01575-2 County of San Bernardino, 
Office of the Tax Collector, 268 
W

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01575 County of San Bernardino Office 
of the Tax Collector

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01587 Dekalb County 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01594-2 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01594-3 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01594 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01598-2 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01598-3 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Claim
Asserted

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01598 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01600 Clark County Assessor, Briana 
Johnson

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01603 Kim Hastie, Revenue 
Commissioner

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Trustee, Fees - KAREN SUE NAYLOR 709,964.46 443,612.00 266,352.46

Trustee, Expenses - KAREN SUE NAYLOR 8,689.79 4,352.03 4,337.76

Attorney for Trustee, Fees - RINGSTAD & SANDERS, LLP 4,079,691.00 4,029,960.50 49,730.50

Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - RINGSTAD & SANDERS, 
LLP

51,077.29 50,246.79 830.50

Accountant for Trustee, Fees - HAHN FIFE & COMPANY, 
LLP

356,219.00 304,558.00 51,661.00

Accountant for Trustee, Expenses - HAHN FIFE & 
COMPANY, LLP

2,288.90 1,654.40 634.50

Charges, U.S. Bankruptcy Court 19,600.00 0.00 19,600.00

Fees, United States Trustee 4,552.76 4,552.76 0.00

Special Counsel for Trustee Fees - BRUTZKUS GUBNER 4,345,610.00 4,345,610.00 0.00

Special Counsel for Trustee Fees - MCLEOD LAW GROUP, 
APC

23,733.00 23,733.00 0.00

Special Counsel for Trustee Fees - SHULMAN, HODGES & 
BASTIAN, LLP

24,331.78 24,331.78 0.00

Special Counsel for Trustee Fees - SNELL & WILMER, LLP 114,061.50 114,061.50 0.00

Other, Fees - JOSEPH F. SWISHER 7,531.25 7,531.25 0.00

Other, Fees - WPI RECOVERY PROFESSIONALS, LLC 64,881.75 64,881.75 0.00

Other, Expenses - BRUTZKUS GUBNER 11,748.00 11,748.00 0.00

Other, Expenses - FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 5,699.76 1,626.92 4,072.84

Other, Expenses - MATRIX TRUST COMPANY 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00

Other, Expenses - NEWPORT GROUP 19,001.87 19,001.87 0.00

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 3,676,705.36

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Other, Expenses - SHULMAN, HODGES & BASTIAN, LLP 668.22 668.22 0.00

Other, Expenses - SNELL & WILMER, LLP 2,076.03 2,076.03 0.00

Other, Expenses - WPI RECOVERY PROFESSIONALS, LLC 4,482.55 4,482.55 0.00

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Attorney for D-I-P , Fees - LEVENE NEALE BENDER YOO 
& BRILL LLP

1,509,155.15 1,102,379.62 406,775.53

Accountant for Trustee/D-I-P , Fees - BDO USA, LLP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00

Attorney for Creditor's Committee Fees - PACHULSKI STANG 
ZIEHL & JONES LLP

1,039,064.02 758,996.19 280,067.83

Financial Consultant Fees - EISNERAMPER LLP 250,778.53 183,184.04 67,594.49

Financial Consultant Fees - PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS 
LLP

400,107.91 292,263.39 107,844.52

Other, Fees - EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING LLC 123,499.65 90,211.73 33,287.92

Other, Expenses - 1956-1994 Mount Zion Road Holdings, LLC 25,105.12 18,338.32 6,766.80

Other, Expenses - ACADIA BRENTWOOD, LLC 16,513.94 12,062.80 4,451.14

Other, Expenses - ALFRED & ALICE SAMMUT, AS TTEES 
OF THE ALFRED & ALICE SAMMUT

5,306.25 3,876.01 1,430.24

Other, Expenses - American Textile Company 92,504.40 67,570.90 24,933.50

Other, Expenses - AMERIPOWER, LLC 45,000.00 32,870.76 12,129.24

Other, Expenses - Anna's Linens QSF 1,200,000.00 876,553.71 323,446.29

Other, Expenses - ANTHEM BLUE CROSS OF CALIFORNIA 144,995.12 105,913.34 39,081.78

Other, Expenses - ARC CTCHRNC001, LLC 2,047.71 1,495.77 551.94

Other, Expenses - ARC SWHOUTX001, LLC 1,262.02 921.86 340.16

Other, Expenses - Arizona Dept Of Revenue 5,043.49 3,684.07 1,359.42

Other, Expenses - AU ZONE SANTA ANA, LLC 26,746.36 19,537.18 7,209.18

Other, Expenses - BALTIC LINEN COMPANY 265,605.00 194,014.21 71,590.79

Other, Expenses - Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. 2,198.27 1,605.75 592.52

Other, Expenses - BB&T INSURANCE SERVICES INC. 2,103.21 0.00 2,103.21

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 397,219.56
Remaining balance: $ 3,279,485.80

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Other, Expenses - Beatrice Home Fashions, Inc. 133,698.00 97,661.23 36,036.77

Other, Expenses - BELTLINE/AIRPORT FREEWAY, LTD. 6,657.00 4,862.68 1,794.32

Other, Expenses - Bradford Capital Holdings, LP 146,198.00 106,792.00 39,406.00

Other, Expenses - BRE RETAIL RESIDUAL OWNER 1 LLC 1,381.60 1,009.21 372.39

Other, Expenses - Brentwood Originals, Inc. c/o Katten Muchin 
Rosenman LLP

36,318.71 26,529.42 9,789.29

Other, Expenses - BRIXMOR HOLDINGS 12 SPE, LLC 3,055.71 2,232.08 823.63

Other, Expenses - BRIXMOR SPE 3 LLC 8,877.04 6,484.34 2,392.70

Other, Expenses - BRIXMOR/IA CENTRAL STATION, LLC 348.43 254.51 93.92

Other, Expenses - BROWNSVILLE PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BOARD

963.82 704.03 259.79

Other, Expenses - BVK LONDON SQUARE LLC 961.03 702.00 259.03

Other, Expenses - CA NEW PLAN FIXED RATE 
PARTNERSHIP, LP

448.30 327.47 120.83

Other, Expenses - Canjoy Linens, Inc. 85,045.82 62,122.69 22,923.13

Other, Expenses - CAPCOR WESLACO, LTD. 1,143.79 835.49 308.30

Other, Expenses - Cardlock Fuels System, Inc., a CA 
corporation

249.52 182.26 67.26

Other, Expenses - CDW 249.86 0.00 249.86

Other, Expenses - CEDAR-SOUTH PHILADELPHIA I, LLC 2,597.19 1,897.15 700.04

Other, Expenses - CHF INDUSTRIES INC. 138,762.52 101,360.67 37,401.85

Other, Expenses - CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL 
CORPORATION

173,878.57 127,011.59 46,866.98

Other, Expenses - City of Hollywood 1,811.67 1,323.36 488.31

Other, Expenses - COLUMBIA (NORTHPOINTE) WMS, LLC 
IA

413.11 301.76 111.35

Other, Expenses - CONVEYOR INSTALLATION INC. 763.11 0.00 763.11

Other, Expenses - CORONA CURTAIN 214,664.05 156,803.81 57,860.24

Other, Expenses - CROSCILL HOME LLC 103,038.13 75,265.38 27,772.75

Other, Expenses - DDR DOUGLASVILLE PAVILION LLC 1,710.81 1,249.68 461.13

Other, Expenses - DDR TUCSON SPECTRUM LLC 4,965.35 3,627.00 1,338.35

Other, Expenses - DDRTC HERITAGE PAVILION LLC 1,761.28 1,286.55 474.73

Other, Expenses - DDRTC NEWNAN PAVILION LLC 4,560.39 3,331.19 1,229.20

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Other, Expenses - EASTOVER PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS, 
LLC

6,795.00 4,963.49 1,831.51

Other, Expenses - EPOCH HOMETEX, INC. 7,897.50 0.00 7,897.50

Other, Expenses - EQUITY ONE (FLORIDA PORTFOLIO) 
INC.

3,350.08 2,447.10 902.98

Other, Expenses - EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC. 12,384.71 9,046.55 3,338.16

Other, Expenses - GENIECO, INC. 27,382.80 20,002.08 7,380.72

Other, Expenses - Ginsey Industries, Inc. 7,537.63 5,505.95 2,031.68

Other, Expenses - GLENOIT LLC 3,791.40 2,769.47 1,021.93

Other, Expenses - HPRI - WACO CENTERS LP 14,801.16 10,811.68 3,989.48

Other, Expenses - IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 3,048.50 2,226.81 821.69

Other, Expenses - ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
BANKRUPTCY SECTION

4,512.86 3,296.47 1,216.39

Other, Expenses - IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, 
LLC

2,814.89 2,056.17 758.72

Other, Expenses - INGLESIDE, LLC 2,572.17 1,878.87 693.30

Other, Expenses - Iron Mountain Information Management, 
LLC

3,107.59 2,269.97 837.62

Other, Expenses - Ivie & Associates, LLC 41,525.66 30,332.89 11,192.77

Other, Expenses - JANAF SHOPPING CENTER, LLC 137.74 100.61 37.13

Other, Expenses - KENNEY MANUFACTURING, INC. 146,745.49 107,191.92 39,553.57

Other, Expenses - Lifetime Brands, Inc. 17,200.00 12,563.94 4,636.06

Other, Expenses - MAIN/O.S.T., LTD. 3,448.22 2,518.79 929.43

Other, Expenses - MB HOUSTON NEW FOREST II L.P. 1,086.78 793.85 292.93

Other, Expenses - MID MILK IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 4,005.18 2,925.63 1,079.55

Other, Expenses - MJS PONCE L.P. 764.95 558.77 206.18

Other, Expenses - NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY 
SOLUTIONS

52,117.06 38,069.50 14,047.56

Other, Expenses - ORACLE AMERICA, INC. 308.31 225.21 83.10

Other, Expenses - P & A Marketing Inc 36,945.00 36,945.00 0.00

Other, Expenses - Panda Home Fashions LLC 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00

Other, Expenses - PERFORMANCE TEAM FREIGHT 
SYSTEMS INC C/O LYTTON WILLIAMS MES

885,688.07 885,688.07 0.00

Other, Expenses - Peter P. Bollinger 2003 LLC 1,985.00 1,449.97 535.03

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Other, Expenses - PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY 223.63 163.35 60.28

Other, Expenses - PINE TRAIL SQUARE, LLC 3,203.02 2,339.68 863.34

Other, Expenses - PL CHERRYDALE POINT, LLC 2,112.20 1,542.88 569.32

Other, Expenses - Plaza West Covina LP 792.97 579.23 213.74

Other, Expenses - R66D, INC. DBA CRYSTAL ART 
GALLERY

18,100.00 13,221.35 4,878.65

Other, Expenses - REVERE MILLS INTERNATIONAL 
GROUP, INC.

3,656.70 2,671.08 985.62

Other, Expenses - RISE MECHANICAL, INC. 550.00 0.00 550.00

Other, Expenses - ROIND HOMETEX CO., LTD DI 522,853.00 381,923.95 140,929.05

Other, Expenses - ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC. 275.51 201.25 74.26

Other, Expenses - S. LICHTENBERG & CO., INC. 243,098.50 177,574.08 65,524.42

Other, Expenses - SAP AMERICA, INC. 11,209.92 8,188.41 3,021.51

Other, Expenses - SATURDAY KNIGHT 49,909.50 36,456.96 13,452.54

Other, Expenses - SCD AT STONECREST FESTIVAL, LLC 6,125.72 4,474.60 1,651.12

Other, Expenses - Shewak Lajwanti Home Fashions Inc 623,243.33 623,243.33 0.00

Other, Expenses - SHORT CIRCUIT ELECTRONICS, INC. 722.30 527.61 194.69

Other, Expenses - SLAUSON CRENSHAW ASSOCIATES 
CO.

777.86 568.20 209.66

Other, Expenses - South Carolina Electric & Gas Company 
("SCE&G")

543.28 396.85 146.43

Other, Expenses - STARNES PALLET SERVICE, INC. 3,761.04 2,747.29 1,013.75

Other, Expenses - STONEMONT PARTNERSHIP, LTD. 5,102.37 3,727.08 1,375.29

Other, Expenses - Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 232,900.96 170,125.17 62,775.79

Other, Expenses - Tucson Electric Power Company 307.98 224.97 83.01

Other, Expenses - UNIVERSITY MALL PORTWOOD 
OWNER, LLC

1,979.50 1,445.95 533.55

Other, Expenses - VALASSIS DIRECT MAIL INC 1,431.61 1,045.74 385.87

Other, Expenses - Vantage Crown Textile Co., Limited 282,741.80 206,531.98 76,209.82

Other, Expenses - W/J COMMERCIAL VENTURE, L.P. 222.88 162.81 60.07

Other, Expenses - WCP SOUTHGATE PLAZA LLC 4,615.57 3,371.50 1,244.07

Other, Expenses - WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS 3,832.60 2,799.57 1,033.03

Other, Expenses - Welcome Industrial Corp 553,663.33 553,663.33 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Other, Expenses - WRI RETAIL POOL I, L.P. 4,354.65 3,180.90 1,173.75

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the
Court, priority claims totaling $1,373,148.89 must be paid in advance of any dividend to
general (unsecured) creditors.

Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

WAGETAX - Alabama Department of Labor - SUI 30.74 0.00 30.74

WAGETAX - Arizona Department of Economic 
Security - SUI

14.29 0.00 14.29

WAGETAX - Department of Finance - PR SDI 
(employer)

42.93 0.00 42.93

WAGETAX - Department of Finance - PR SUI 715.59 0.00 715.59

WAGETAX - Dept of Employment Training & 
Rehab. - NV SUI

66.52 0.00 66.52

WAGETAX - Employment Development 
Department - CA ETT

134.19 0.00 134.19

WAGETAX - Employment Development 
Department - CA SUI

6,978.35 0.00 6,978.35

WAGETAX - Florida Department of Revenue - SUI 274.21 0.00 274.21

WAGETAX - Georgia Department of Revenue - 
SUI

180.41 0.00 180.41

WAGETAX - Illinois Department of Employment 
Security - SUI

512.88 0.00 512.88

WAGETAX - Internal Revenue Service - FICA 
(employer)

18,194.33 0.00 18,194.33

WAGETAX - Internal Revenue Service - FUTA 1,999.91 0.00 1,999.91

WAGETAX - Internal Revenue Service - Medicare 
(employer)

4,255.13 0.00 4,255.13

WAGETAX - Louisiana Workforce Commission - 
SUI

90.84 0.00 90.84

WAGETAX - Maryland Unemployment Insurance 
Fund - SUI

111.38 0.00 111.38

Total to be paid for prior chapter administration expenses: $ 2,166,449.38
Remaining balance: $ 1,113,036.42

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

WAGETAX - Mississippi Department of 
Employment Security -SUI

1.85 0.00 1.85

WAGETAX - Missouri Division of Employment 
Security - SUI

15.16 0.00 15.16

WAGETAX - New Jersey Division of Taxation - 
SUI

1,367.59 0.00 1,367.59

WAGETAX - North Carolina Division of 
Employment Security-SUI

27.08 0.00 27.08

WAGETAX - South Carolina Dept of Empl. and 
Workforce - SUI

28.17 0.00 28.17

WAGETAX - Texas Workforce Commission - SUI 483.24 0.00 483.24

00001 Fulton County Tax Commissioner 0.00 0.00 0.00

00001-2 Fulton County Tax Commissioner 3,871.17 0.00 2,892.96

00004-1B LOS ANGELES COUNTY TREASURER AND 
TAX COLLECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00

00004-2B LOS ANGELES COUNTY TREASURER AND 
TAX COLLECTOR

59,212.75 0.00 44,250.24

00016-2 Maricopa County Treasurer 4,278.70 0.00 3,197.51

00020 Brentwood Originals, Inc. c/o Katten Muchin 
Rosenman LLP

0.00 0.00 0.00

00023 Arlington Independent School District Elizabeth 
Banda Calco

5,927.51 0.00 4,429.68

00024 City of Lake Worth 934.21 0.00 698.14

00025 Richardson Independent School District Elizabeth 
Banda Calvo

3,200.44 0.00 2,391.72

00026 Crowley Independent School District Elizabeth 
Banda Calvo

4,194.96 0.00 3,134.93

00034A Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Taxation 10,884.29 0.00 8,133.93

00041 Monterey County Tax Collector 2,722.88 0.00 2,034.83

00043 Karla A Sharp 0.00 0.00 0.00

00048A Norkesha Norman 75.00 0.00 75.00

00048B Norkesha Norman 0.00 0.00 0.00

00049 Dana Lee Klett 263.27 0.00 263.27

00052 Rosa Stern 0.00 0.00 0.00

00053A Ghadeer Abdel-Aziz 15.00 0.00 15.00

00053B Ghadeer Abdel-Aziz 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00056 Ernestine Quintanilla 76.60 0.00 76.60

00057 Nilda L Baez 0.00 0.00 0.00

00061 Joni A Sorrentino 253.00 0.00 253.00

00062A Margaret A Chavez 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00

00062C Margaret A Chavez 0.00 0.00 0.00

00064A Naquiia Thompson 100.00 0.00 100.00

00064B Naquiia Thompson 0.00 0.00 0.00

00066 Wesley Rhoten 0.00 0.00 0.00

00067 Wesley Rhoten 3,976.38 0.00 3,976.38

00070B Theodore R Nelson III 0.00 0.00 0.00

00072 Jolee Ann McAhee 203.27 0.00 203.27

00076-2 Michelle Davis Robair 1,852.31 0.00 1,852.31

00079 Joseph Kunz 50.00 0.00 50.00

00082 Milene C Wagner 417.07 0.00 417.07

00088 Travis E Essary 6,120.00 0.00 6,120.00

00090 Gail Kelly 0.00 0.00 0.00

00091 Lillian Aldapa 13.02 0.00 13.02

00092 Carol Ann White 11.00 0.00 11.00

00093-2A Olivia Cardona 4,506.00 0.00 4,506.00

00094 Arti S Patel 0.00 0.00 0.00

00097 Carolyn Mcclenahan 575.16 0.00 575.16

00098A Naheed Akhtar 108.04 0.00 108.04

00098B Naheed Akhtar 0.00 0.00 0.00

00100 City of Weslaco John T Banks 1,160.53 0.00 867.27

00101 Weslaco Independent School District 1,954.57 0.00 1,460.67

00102A Mississippi Dept of Revenue Bankruptcy Section 89.36 0.00 66.78

00103 JM Partners LLC (re transferor KENNETH P. 
CHICA)

2,448.17 0.00 2,448.17

00109 Kathleen Weddle 50.00 0.00 50.00

00111 Laura P Sellers 8.59 0.00 8.59

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00112 Sally Schlotman 136.36 0.00 136.36

00113 Ann Brecker 40.00 0.00 40.00

00116 City of Philadelphia School District of Philadelphia 
Megan N

0.00 0.00 0.00

00116-2A City of Philadelphia School District of Philadelphia 
Megan N

11,825.80 0.00 8,837.53

00117 Crista D Carson 0.00 0.00 0.00

00118 Crista D Carson 0.00 0.00 0.00

00119A Tammy Curtiss 100.00 0.00 100.00

00119B Tammy Curtiss 0.00 0.00 0.00

00120 City of Mobile, Alabama 12,692.08 0.00 9,484.91

00124-2 Shawn Michael Allen 3,712.50 0.00 3,712.50

00125 John Bradley 100.00 0.00 100.00

00126 City of Baytown Texas c/o Randall B Strong 0.00 0.00 0.00

00127 Luis Santamaria 42.38 0.00 42.38

00131 Kimberly Y Smith 20.00 0.00 20.00

00132A Sally Canovas 15.00 0.00 15.00

00132B Sally Canovas 0.00 0.00 0.00

00136 Rafael Avila 2,233.10 0.00 2,233.10

00137 Nancy McKenzie 1,105.70 0.00 1,105.70

00138 Nancy McKenzie 0.00 0.00 0.00

00145B Arizona Dept Of Revenue 1,834.24 0.00 1,370.74

00148 Wahida Mary 89.53 0.00 89.53

00156 Don McDermott 60.00 0.00 60.00

00160A County of Orange 25,438.94 0.00 19,010.76

00169 DALLAS COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00

00180-2 Crista D Carson 3,145.77 0.00 3,145.77

00203 HOME TEXTILES SOLUTIONS, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00212 JOHN R. PARTINGTON, JR. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00213A TASC-EFLEXGROUPCOMINC 1,328.82 0.00 1,328.82

00229 ALAMEDA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 3,790.56 0.00 2,832.72

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00238 Katrina Peterson 4,043.17 0.00 4,043.17

00250 CITY OF ROSENBERG 1,039.08 0.00 776.51

00251-2 CITY OF HOUSTON 1,068.13 0.00 798.22

00252 GALENA PARK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

2,703.80 0.00 2,020.57

00253 ALIEF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,274.43 0.00 1,699.70

00254-2 KLEIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,242.88 0.00 2,423.43

00255 HUMBLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 3,526.98 0.00 2,635.74

00256 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT # 285 ATTN: CARL O.

1,447.12 0.00 1,081.45

00257 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT # 285 ATTN: CARL O.

485.04 0.00 362.47

00258-2 FOUNTAINHEAD MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT

1,448.94 0.00 1,082.81

00259 CLEAR CREEK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

3,034.40 0.00 2,267.64

00260 MARIA COCONATE 65.69 0.00 65.69

00273 Fayette County Tax Commissioner 2,604.32 0.00 1,946.23

00280 Magdalena Negrete 2,894.40 0.00 2,894.40

00283 Cumberland County County Courthouse 1,199.69 0.00 896.54

00289 Cabarrus County Tax Collector 0.00 0.00 0.00

00292 Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner 3,392.15 0.00 2,534.99

00293 Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner 4,574.85 0.00 3,418.83

00294 Gwinnett County Tax Commissioner 3,402.80 0.00 2,542.94

00297 SATENIK VARTANIAN 139.36 0.00 139.36

00300 CANDICE DANFORD 45.61 0.00 45.61

00302 CITY OF ST LOUIS COLLECTOR OF REV 
EARNINGS TAX DIV 410 CITY 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00304 LINDA S. MIDDERS 17.15 0.00 17.15

00306 JENNIFER CARAVANTES 45.00 0.00 45.00

00307 SHABANA WALI 147.81 0.00 147.81

00308-2 Ernestina Quijas 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00

00311 BARBARA V. MEILLEUR 20.00 0.00 20.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00314 MARCI SISSON 25.00 0.00 25.00

00315-2 SHANA FACIANE 4,613.07 0.00 4,613.07

00318 Sharon Magro 0.00 0.00 0.00

00319-2 JOHN R. PARTINGTON,JR. 5,932.64 0.00 5,932.64

00320A TRACI MCKENZIE 16.01 0.00 16.01

00320B TRACI MCKENZIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00321 City Of Visalia 550.94 0.00 411.72

00322 SHARETA FREEMAN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00330 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY TREASURER TAX 
COLLECTOR ATTN: BANKRUPTCY

1,544.57 0.00 1,154.27

00331 Yolanda Robinson 0.00 0.00 0.00

00334 SUZANNE MALONE 52.96 0.00 52.96

00335 RUBY DRIELING 50.00 0.00 50.00

00336A EVE DELA CRUZ 50.00 0.00 50.00

00336B EVE DELA CRUZ 0.00 0.00 0.00

00338 KATRIN MOUSSESIAN 89.14 0.00 89.14

00340 MARIBEL PEREA 21.98 0.00 21.98

00341A LINDA MCDUFFIE 40.00 0.00 40.00

00341B LINDA MCDUFFIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00342 DANIEL HOPPE 27.23 0.00 27.23

00343 QUYNH NGUYEN 54.20 0.00 54.20

00345A GRACIELS AVITIA FLORES 75.00 0.00 75.00

00345B GRACIELS AVITIA FLORES 0.00 0.00 0.00

00346 PRAFULLATA P. PATEL 100.00 0.00 100.00

00348 DINEIKO WRIGHT 145.40 0.00 145.40

00353 CYNTHIA LINDBERG 163.00 0.00 163.00

00355B ALDINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TAX OFFICE

2,990.02 0.00 2,234.47

00360 CITY OF MESQUITE MESQUITE 
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

5,704.13 0.00 4,262.75

00363A COUNTY OF ORANGE ATTN: BANKRUPTCY 
UNIT

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00367B ALDINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TAX OFFICE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00370 SHERRI V BRADLEY 226.79 0.00 226.79

00372 JENNIFER JOHNSON 300.00 0.00 300.00

00374 APRIL BECTON 507.00 0.00 507.00

00379 California Department of Tax and Fee 
Administration/Special 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00379-2 California Department of Tax and Fee 
Administration/Special 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00379-3 California Department of Tax and Fee 
Administration/Special 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00379-4B California Department of Tax and Fee 
Administration/Special 

140,553.90 0.00 105,037.24

00383B ALDINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
TAX OFFICE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00385 NELDA BAEZ 0.00 0.00 0.00

00386-2 Nilda L Baez 4,438.26 0.00 4,438.26

00394 PAMELA SLAUGHTER 24.58 0.00 24.58

00395 ELIZABETH OSMUNDSON 64.04 0.00 64.04

00400 MARY MOORE 40.00 0.00 40.00

00402 MIRIAM TORRES DE VIVEROS 325.00 0.00 242.88

00403 SAMARIA EDWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00404 JERONA PRYOR 125.00 0.00 125.00

00405 LILLIE MCGREW 500.00 0.00 500.00

00411 Yu Chen Tseng 3.12 0.00 3.12

00424 BELL, KRINA 50.00 0.00 50.00

00425 BERTOLINO, RITA ANNE 40.18 0.00 40.18

00427 ERNST, JOHN J. 9.07 0.00 9.07

00442 TRINH, QUOI 32.62 0.00 32.62

00443 KURKA, RHONDA 16.32 0.00 16.32

00444 LUCIO, ELVIA 45.00 0.00 45.00

00456 TRIGGS, BEVERLY J. 20.00 0.00 20.00

00463 VANDERMARK, MATTHA 90.00 0.00 90.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00468 SONOMA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 1,253.82 0.00 936.99

00470 BEACH, ROCHELLE 200.00 0.00 200.00

00479 MCGRAW, DIANE 23.36 0.00 23.36

00481A JANKE, AMY 50.00 0.00 50.00

00481B JANKE, AMY 0.00 0.00 0.00

00482 ARAIZA, MONICA 50.00 0.00 50.00

00484 HERNANDEZ, MARIA 14.05 0.00 14.05

00485 KINNEY, JAMES SCOTT 38.00 0.00 38.00

00486 SHULL, JOHN 519.53 0.00 519.53

00487A HUFFMAN, BEATRIZ 50.00 0.00 50.00

00487B HUFFMAN, BEATRIZ 0.00 0.00 0.00

00488 KANSAL, MOHIT 70.02 0.00 70.02

00489 CARDENAS, MARIA 41.76 0.00 41.76

00491 GREEN, JO ANN 32.51 0.00 32.51

00492 BLEVINS, CAROL 43.00 0.00 43.00

00495 COX, SHANE 35.00 0.00 35.00

00499 HUI, DAVID 32.42 0.00 32.42

00500 KIERNAN, AILEEN 50.00 0.00 50.00

00501 PUNCER, KATHRYN 23.91 0.00 23.91

00502 COOK, ANGEL 15.49 0.00 15.49

00503 VILLA, MELISSA 46.40 0.00 46.40

00506 TANGKILISAN, THERESIA 46.05 0.00 46.05

00508 FORTIN, ELIZABETH P. 19.00 0.00 19.00

00509 BROOKSHIRE, DEBORAH R. 45.00 0.00 45.00

00510A CHO, GRACE 12.95 0.00 12.95

00510B CHO, GRACE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00511 SHELLEY, DONNA 15.84 0.00 15.84

00513 GRAVES, KAREN 50.00 0.00 50.00

00517 WACASTER, PATRICIA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00521 DYER, PEGGY 30.00 0.00 30.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00528-2 MARTZ-GOMEZ, LINDA 6,766.20 0.00 6,766.20

00534 Wake County Revenue Dept 732.12 0.00 547.12

00551 TURNER, MARTHA 125.00 0.00 125.00

00555 DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER 4,452.77 0.00 3,327.60

00557 ORTEGA, LEONILA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00562A ESTADO LIBRE ASOCIADO DE PUERTO RICO 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREAS

34,627.24 0.00 25,877.26

00565 Sushree Mohanty 40.00 0.00 40.00

00568 WEITZEL, MICHELLE 200.00 0.00 200.00

00573 U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
SECURITY ADMIN.; ATTN:

0.00 0.00 0.00

00576 DANLEY, DIANNE M. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00580 HUBBARD, LESTER 240.00 0.00 240.00

00582 FLORES, CIRIA M. 45.74 0.00 45.74

00583 KRISTEN L. DRAKE 43.56 0.00 43.56

00584 QUINLAND, JOSEPHINE 53.96 0.00 53.96

00585 SINVILLE, DINAH E. 52.55 0.00 52.55

00591 OKIMOTO, FAY S 0.00 0.00 0.00

00593 TATE, BELINDA 67.00 0.00 67.00

00596 NAVAS, MARIA 120.00 0.00 120.00

00597 HIRE, ALICE 28.00 0.00 28.00

00598A BARNETT, STEPHANIE 16.33 0.00 16.33

00598B BARNETT, STEPHANIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00600 PILLOWS, CANDACE 25.00 0.00 25.00

00601A MUIR, KRISTEN 60.00 0.00 60.00

00601B MUIR, KRISTEN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00603 BIDOT, LYDIA RODRIGUEZ 5,611.42 0.00 5,611.42

00611 ROBINSON, CHARLESKA 50.00 0.00 50.00

00620 REBOLLEDO, ALMA V. BAEZA 50.00 0.00 37.37

00621 CALVIN, EARLENE 38.86 0.00 38.86

00623 BULONE, MARY 100.00 0.00 100.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00625 BADASCI, DIANE A. 50.00 0.00 50.00

00626 ROMERO, SARA 75.58 0.00 75.58

00627 TRAMMELL, TRACEY 50.00 0.00 50.00

00630 DELOUTH, VERTESHA N 0.00 0.00 0.00

00631 ORTEGA, MIGUEL 200.00 0.00 200.00

00632 CHEEVES-WHITNEY, JOYCE 98.36 0.00 98.36

00634 LUNA, BEATRICE 125.00 0.00 125.00

00641 JACKSON, CYNTHIA 25.00 0.00 25.00

00644 LEE-MCNEIL, ENNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00646 ATKINS, M. 16.15 0.00 16.15

00647 PETRONELLA, DORIS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00648 MESSINA, TERESA J. 8.25 0.00 8.25

00653 WILSON, PATRICIA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00655 Doris Arseneault 27.24 0.00 27.24

00657 Marian G Walker 65.12 0.00 65.12

00658 Georgia R Russell 44.98 0.00 44.98

00662 COLLINS-LATHAM, ELOISE 32.76 0.00 32.76

00663 HODEK, CHERI 0.00 0.00 0.00

00664 GONZALEZ, NELLY 21.38 0.00 21.38

00671 ARTIGAS, DONNA 32.00 0.00 32.00

00674 Director Of Finance Of Hormigueros Municipal 
License Tax Div

27,901.64 0.00 20,851.15

00677 CHU, TUAN D 2,495.95 0.00 2,495.95

00683A GARCIA, VAUGHNA 932.00 0.00 932.00

00690 FLORES, JUANITA 125.00 0.00 125.00

00691 RUIZ, MYRNA 32.68 0.00 32.68

00694 LONG, AMY BETH 10.80 0.00 10.80

00699 DEAN, LISA 13.97 0.00 13.97

00703 GAO, JIANQIU 25.00 0.00 25.00

00711-2 PATIN, LISA 3,780.00 0.00 3,780.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00713 DONA ANA COUNTY TREASURER ATTN: 
DAVID GUTIERREZ

668.00 0.00 499.20

00716 CALCASIEU PARISH SHERIFF & TAX 
COLLECTOR

4,075.98 0.00 3,046.02

00717 San Mateo County Tax Collector 0.00 0.00 0.00

00722 SIM, CHANNITH 1,515.75 0.00 1,515.75

00723 Guadalupe Luna 0.00 0.00 0.00

00728 CAVALLO, ANITA 49.00 0.00 49.00

00731 BROOKS, NATHAN 5.93 0.00 5.93

00732 BALBONI, JACQUELINE 159.01 0.00 159.01

00733 STANLEY, ANNIE P. 10.80 0.00 10.80

00736 URQUIA, EDHIS L. 50.00 0.00 50.00

00737 DEL CASTILLO, ROSA M. SEVILLA 132.40 0.00 132.40

00746 SHARMA, VINAY KUMAR 100.00 0.00 100.00

00749 GILBERT, ODDIE V. 25.00 0.00 25.00

00750 STEWART, VIRGA S. 16.96 0.00 16.96

00752 LEE, JUDY LYNN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00753 YOUNG, HERBERT A. 59.72 0.00 59.72

00757 SAN DIEGO COUNTY TREASURER-TAX 
COLLECTOR ATTN: BANKRUPTCY DE

9,532.77 0.00 7,123.93

00759 QUINONES, HECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00

00760 WADDY, VERNEE 17.32 0.00 17.32

00761 DAVIS, DELORES M. 36.04 0.00 36.04

00763 PARRO, JOAN 41.55 0.00 41.55

00775 Richard E Fike 52.37 0.00 52.37

00777 Drucilla M Byars 37.79 0.00 37.79

00780 Kern County Treasurer Tax Collector 1,945.03 0.00 1,453.54

00782 CREA/PPC LONG BEACH TOWN CENTER C/O 
BEWLEY LASSLEBEN & MILLE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00788 GREENE, PATRICIA 100.00 0.00 100.00

00789 HUFF-HILL, MELISSA 87.00 0.00 87.00

00792 HIVES, NICKCOL 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00797 ROSADO, JULISSABETH 2,379.54 0.00 2,379.54

00799 POWELL, BETTY 35.10 0.00 35.10

00800 WIMER, KATY 80.00 0.00 80.00

00809A GANTT, LAUREN 1,573.27 0.00 1,573.27

00812 ZORRILLA, MELODY A 0.00 0.00 0.00

00814 SMITH, SABRINA 370.91 0.00 370.91

00815 SARDINAS, MIGUEL MARTIN 1,548.65 0.00 1,548.65

00816 Alamance County 649.92 0.00 485.69

00817 DUFFIN, SALLY 505.00 0.00 505.00

00819 PINE, DEBBIE 36.00 0.00 36.00

00821 JONES ANGELA C 0.00 0.00 0.00

00822 REEVES, KAREN S 1,680.00 0.00 1,680.00

00832 Solomon Lin 34.00 0.00 34.00

00833 Bell TAD c/o Lee Gordon 5,066.61 0.00 3,786.32

00834 County of Brazos c/o Lee Gordon 4,712.84 0.00 3,521.95

00835 County of Denton 5,841.50 0.00 4,365.41

00836 City of Waco/Waco ISD c/o Lee Gordon 4,558.99 0.00 3,406.98

00839 Empresas Puertorriqueas de Desarrollo, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00842 TOLENTINO, MARIA 27.05 0.00 27.05

00844 TOLENTINO, MARIA 27.05 0.00 27.05

00845 CHIECHI, ANNA 61.41 0.00 61.41

00846 RODRIGUEZ, SARA 115.00 0.00 115.00

00847 RODRIGUEZ, SARA 115.00 0.00 115.00

00854 LEE, MAI W. 15.13 0.00 15.13

00859 SCOTT, MELINDA S. 50.00 0.00 50.00

00875 POWELL, JAMEKA C 0.00 0.00 0.00

00876 SMITH, SHIMEKA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00877 PASTORE, CHARLENE 895.00 0.00 895.00

00891 DAVIS, MARY R 1,750.50 0.00 1,750.50

00892 DAVIS, MARY 354.48 0.00 354.48

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00893 PENNY, ROSALIND A 0.00 0.00 0.00

00895 Solano County Treas. Tax Collector County Clerk 2,329.71 0.00 1,741.01

00896 RICHMOND COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONERS 
OFFICE

4,536.10 0.00 3,389.87

00900 HOUCHEN, PAMELA 6,126.92 0.00 6,126.92

00902 HARNETIAUX, MICHAEL C 0.00 0.00 0.00

00903 HARNETIAUX, MICHAEL C 0.00 0.00 0.00

00904 REED, LUCIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00917 TRIGOURA, JOSE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00922 BATONGBACAL, ROY M 3,459.83 0.00 3,459.83

00924 SOUTHERN, GENEVA M 0.00 0.00 0.00

00925 PUGH, CHIQUITA C 0.00 0.00 0.00

00928 IDOV, MICHELLE 426.08 0.00 426.08

00929 GOMEZ, MARIA E 283.43 0.00 283.43

00930 GUERRERO, ALEJANDRA 797.20 0.00 797.20

00931-2A GALVIN, PEGGIE R 3,800.32 0.00 3,800.32

00933A WASHINGTON, PATRICIA 103.51 0.00 103.51

00933B WASHINGTON, PATRICIA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00934 BURKHALTER, TAMMIKA L 0.00 0.00 0.00

00935 HAYNES, CHRIS E 0.00 0.00 0.00

00936 FREEMAN, CHARMAINE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00937 HARTLEY, DEBRA 420.00 0.00 420.00

00938A HARNETIAUX, MICHAEL C 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00

00939 RAMIREZ, MARIA C 603.41 0.00 603.41

00940 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00940-2A TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

121,996.10 0.00 91,168.82

00941 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

2,000.00 0.00 1,494.62

00942 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00943-2 BUI, HUONG 8,048.07 0.00 8,048.07

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00944-2 MACH, ANDY 6,311.92 0.00 6,311.92

00945 FORREST, REBEKAH 0.00 0.00 0.00

00946 DELGADO, JORGE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00947 DELGADO, JORGE 853.40 0.00 853.40

00948 PEREZ, NAOMI A 2,322.85 0.00 2,322.85

00949 PEREZ, NAOMI A 2,298.67 0.00 2,298.67

00953 LLANOS, ADRIAN 79.84 0.00 79.84

00954 FERNANDEZ, ANNY 303.43 0.00 303.43

00955 GESTEIRA, ADABY 0.00 0.00 0.00

00956 FISCHEL, MICHAEL 3,109.20 0.00 3,109.20

00961-2 KREUTEL, SHERRI 6,490.39 0.00 6,490.39

00970-2 DANIEL RAINEY 6,183.66 0.00 6,183.66

00971 MERCED, CAROLINE 2,722.66 0.00 2,722.66

00972 MERCED, CAROLINE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00973 ZARAGOSA, SUZANNE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00974 ZARAGOSA, SUZANNE P 0.00 0.00 0.00

01012 RODRIGUEZ, LAZARO L. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01013 RODRIGUEZ, LAZARO L. 3,692.30 0.00 3,692.30

01014-2 PALOMINO, GISELA 2,004.80 0.00 2,004.80

01015 GOMEZ, MARIA ELENA 0.00 0.00 0.00

01017 JM Partners LLC (re transferor PAMELA R. 
WOOLDRIDGE)

3,083.70 0.00 3,083.70

01018 GUADALUPE, MADELINE 1,030.73 0.00 1,030.73

01019 VASQUEZ, IVONNE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01036 MACK, LACEY R. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01037 LEON, YADIRA B. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01039 PADILLA, IRIS J TROCHE 1,446.89 0.00 1,446.89

01040 CUEVAS, ELIZABETH 2,151.43 0.00 2,151.43

01041 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT # 285 ATTN: CARL O.

1,201.15 0.00 897.63

01048-3 Internal Revenue Service 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01048-4A Internal Revenue Service 79,355.36 0.00 59,303.00

01051 ALDERETE, ROSIE 26.00 0.00 26.00

01052 GARCIA, VAUGHNA RAE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01053 GAMERO, MARIA 2,825.92 0.00 2,825.92

01054 ROMERO, NANCY 1,069.00 0.00 1,069.00

01055 THEISEN, LORETTA H 100.00 0.00 100.00

01056 HERNANDEZ, LILLIAN J 89.21 0.00 89.21

01077 RAYMOND, LINDA G 0.00 0.00 0.00

01078 EVANS, NAKEIMAH 432.75 0.00 432.75

01080 US CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION 
ATTN: REVENUE DIVISION/BANK

180,070.80 0.00 134,568.59

01081 BRUSSOW, JANET KAY 878.62 0.00 878.62

01082 HARDNETT, MELISSA 1,520.00 0.00 1,520.00

01083 NEVAREZ, MARISELA 28.50 0.00 28.50

01086-2A SWISHER, JOSEPH F. 4,903.85 0.00 4,903.85

01118-2A TONY SULLIVAN 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00

01119 LENOIR, ALYSON M. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01120 BAILEY, DEIONE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01121 BROWN, DONNA 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

01122 BROWN, DONNA 872.00 0.00 872.00

01123 MARTINDALE, CLAIRE O 788.75 0.00 788.75

01124 MARTINDALE, CLAIRE O 673.07 0.00 673.07

01148-2A James R. Whitehead 12,475.00 0.00 12,475.00

01149A CRAWFORD, DELROSE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01153 VICTORES, PATRICIA 136.06 0.00 136.06

01154A MECKLENBURG COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 6,756.31 0.00 5,049.05

01155 Nash County 270.85 0.00 202.41

01186 Michaela Capiro 570.98 0.00 570.98

01187 Michaela Capiro 0.00 0.00 0.00

01188A SEAN JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01189A Oscar Luna 2,434.46 0.00 2,434.46

01192 Alejandra Raya 1,441.25 0.00 1,441.25

01193 Regla Guerra 0.00 0.00 0.00

01193-2 Regla Guerra 0.00 0.00 0.00

01194 Regla Guerra 160.00 0.00 160.00

01195 Kimberly Broussard 980.00 0.00 980.00

01196 Susan M Clark Peters 426.55 0.00 426.55

01197-2A Theodore R Nelson III 10,384.80 0.00 10,384.80

01198 Gail Taylor 219.20 0.00 219.20

01200 Scott Gladstone 339.07 0.00 339.07

01207A Christieth Samo 3,753.75 0.00 3,753.75

01234A KATHY A DUFF 3,467.77 0.00 3,467.77

01249A Michael Goldman 5,483.84 0.00 5,483.84

01252 Angel Zayas 855.50 0.00 855.50

01253A Marvin Carmichael 3,438.60 0.00 3,438.60

01256 DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE 
DIVISIONS OF CORPORATIONS

6,770.68 0.00 5,059.79

01257 SHERI PLATHE 16.19 0.00 16.19

01260 FRAN GUTTMAN 13.61 0.00 13.61

01261 TRIGOURA, JOSE 2,398.85 0.00 2,398.85

01262 Michelle Nelson 0.00 0.00 0.00

01263 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
TREASURER & TAX COLLECTOR'S

605.17 0.00 452.25

01265 Lucie Reed 704.89 0.00 704.89

01268 SARA HICKS 19.59 0.00 19.59

01269 KAITLYNN ROSE GLAZE 42.91 0.00 42.91

01270 SHABBIR A. KHAN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 
TAX COLLECTOR

4,787.84 0.00 3,578.00

01274 SHIREESE FISHER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01277 MIAMI-DADE EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 7.00 0.00 5.23

01278 ROSIE GOMEZ 25.00 0.00 25.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01283-2 Johanna A Johlic 3,803.23 0.00 3,803.23

01285 PERALTA, LYDIA 97.41 0.00 97.41

01286 SANDERS, OZELLE 60.00 0.00 60.00

01288 Tanya K Lindsay 927.00 0.00 927.00

01289 Charles Collins 1,297.00 0.00 1,297.00

01296 Julie C Kreusch 0.00 0.00 0.00

01297-2A Arti S Patel 6,230.77 0.00 6,230.77

01299 Roshan Dahal 286.21 0.00 286.21

01300 BOCK, JULIE 25.00 0.00 25.00

01301 HERRADA, CARMEN 50.00 0.00 50.00

01302 LU, BETTY 150.00 0.00 150.00

01305 CORKERY, ANGEL 500.00 0.00 500.00

01307 RIVERSIDE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 
ATTN: SHEREE RAPHAEL

7,634.56 0.00 5,705.38

01315 GOMMER, ILIANA 1,730.77 0.00 1,730.77

01316 REMY, ROBERTA K 0.00 0.00 0.00

01320 RODRIGUEZ, MARIA A. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01321 BAKER, KYLA 2,725.00 0.00 2,725.00

01324 Chula Vista Center LLC c/o Rouse Properties Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00

01327A SPANGRUD, MARK A. 153.21 0.00 153.21

01327B SPANGRUD, MARK A. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01328 Josefina A Cuin 434.51 0.00 434.51

01335 DURHAM-GARRY, LINDA JEAN 77.68 0.00 77.68

01339 FARAHMANDI, NEDA 
SARBALAVANDEYMIR

27.21 0.00 27.21

01340 WRIGHT, PATRICIA 80.00 0.00 80.00

01341 PROFFER, SHELLY 32.46 0.00 32.46

01342 DEBRUYNE, CHEYENNE 89.11 0.00 89.11

01346A BUENO, JULIO CESAR HAM 112.21 0.00 112.21

01346B BUENO, JULIO CESAR HAM 0.00 0.00 0.00

01347 LITTLE, DEBRA 13.00 0.00 13.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01352 WILLIAMS, MICHAEL M 0.00 0.00 0.00

01356 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 
C/O MEYERS RODBELL & ROSENB

5,462.50 0.00 4,082.18

01357 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 
C/O MEYERS RODBELL & ROSENB

2,395.57 0.00 1,790.23

01358 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF LAW AT

3,625.75 0.00 2,709.56

01366 PARBHU, HINA 50.00 0.00 50.00

01367 AGUINAGA, OLIVIA 35.00 0.00 35.00

01369 EDINBURG CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL C/O PERDUE BRANDON 

2,506.60 0.00 1,873.21

01370A IRIS FERRIER 8.50 0.00 8.50

01370B IRIS FERRIER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01371 CONLEY, TONYA 1,032.46 0.00 1,032.46

01372 VEGA MARTHA 98.00 0.00 98.00

01373 FRANKLIN, BRAHIM 42.39 0.00 42.39

01375 MCELLIOTT, JOHNNIE 60.00 0.00 60.00

01376A DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA TREASURY & 
ACCOUNTING DIVISION ATTN: 

3,311.17 0.00 2,474.47

01377 CARDONA, TERESA 1,322.30 0.00 1,322.30

01379 MCKINNEY, SHERRY 118.17 0.00 118.17

01380 VARGAS, TEODOLINDO 2,430.00 0.00 2,430.00

01381 HANNA, CHRISTINA 4.37 0.00 4.37

01383 SHAHMORADIAN, LIDA 21.74 0.00 21.74

01389 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 
ATTN: LEGAL SERVICES

279.56 0.00 208.92

01390 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 
ATTN: LEGAL SERVICES

1,002.99 0.00 749.54

01391 PALM BEACH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 
ATTN: LEGAL SERVICES

1,513.35 0.00 1,130.94

01401 VENTURA COUNTY - TAX COLLECTOR 1,312.42 0.00 980.78

01403 VALCIN, LOUNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

01409 Narindai Persaud 40.00 0.00 40.00

01410A Mary Robinson 150.00 0.00 150.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01410B Mary Robinson 0.00 0.00 0.00

01411A State of Nevada Department of Taxation attn: 
Bankruptcy Sect

17,854.15 0.00 13,342.57

01412-2B State of Nevada Department of Taxation attn: 
Bankruptcy Sect

20,504.42 0.00 15,323.14

01416 OSTERLOH, CYNTHIA 29.35 0.00 29.35

01417A U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
SECURITY ADMIN.; ATTN:

0.00 0.00 0.00

01418A RAMOS, NANCY 144.42 0.00 144.42

01418B RAMOS, NANCY 0.00 0.00 0.00

01419 NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
ATTN: CREDIT DEPARTMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00

01420 City Of Burlington Tax Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

01421 VARGAS, ARICELDY 122.69 0.00 122.69

01427 HUTCHINSON, RENEE 79.87 0.00 79.87

01428 MORRIS, DOROTHY 39.99 0.00 29.88

01434A PULLAIM, SHONEA 39.21 0.00 39.21

01434B PULLAIM, SHONEA 0.00 0.00 0.00

01438 Donze Wilkins 50.00 0.00 50.00

01441 DEAN, LISA 13.97 0.00 13.97

01442 BECK, JEANETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01451 TORRES, MICHELLE 20.00 0.00 20.00

01453 WEERS, BETH L. 20.16 0.00 20.16

01455 MOHAMMAD, NAISAN 100.00 0.00 100.00

01460 CHARLENE TOWNS 25.00 0.00 25.00

01462 HOPTON, KELLI 125.00 0.00 125.00

01463 ST. LOUIS COUNTY COLLECTOR OF 
REVENUE

3,368.97 0.00 2,517.66

01464 ST. LOUIS COUNTY COLLECTOR OF 
REVENUE

7,334.78 0.00 5,481.35

01466 ANETISYAN, SEDA 60.00 0.00 60.00

01469A U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
SECURITY ADMIN.; ATTN:

1,396.42 0.00 1,396.42

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01472 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

0.00 0.00 0.00

01472-2 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

0.00 0.00 0.00

01480A City of San Jose Finance Department 190.75 0.00 142.55

01486 ELAINE FRANCIS 200.00 0.00 200.00

01487B DC GOV'T OFFICE OF TAX AND REVENUE 3,383.91 0.00 2,528.83

01490 Goose Creek Consolidated ISD & Lee College 
District c/o Reid

2,909.90 0.00 2,174.60

01491 County of Santa Clara Office of the Tax Collector 3,868.27 0.00 2,890.79

01494-2 Illinois Department of Employment Security 0.00 0.00 0.00

01495 Cameron County c/o Diane W. Sanders Linebarger 
Goggan Blair 

4,808.27 0.00 3,593.26

01498 Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office 4,415.79 0.00 3,299.96

01499 City of Marietta Tax Department Douglas R. 
Haynie, City Atto

5,459.32 0.00 4,079.80

01501 Richland County Treasury 11,511.00 0.00 8,602.28

01504 Forsyth County Tax Collector 0.00 0.00 0.00

1504-2 Forsyth County Tax Collector 2,095.27 0.00 1,565.81

01508 Coweta County Tax Collector 3,225.41 0.00 2,410.38

01511 San Mateo County Tax Collector 1,254.49 0.00 937.49

01512 City Of Burlington Tax Department 649.92 0.00 485.69

01523 Lafayette Parish Tax Collector 3,015.35 0.00 2,253.40

01526 Michele W Shafe Clark County Assessor 3,123.83 0.00 2,334.47

01529A South Carolina Department of Revenue 124.44 0.00 93.00

01533A City of Compton Jose R Paz, Deputy City Attorney 14.22 0.00 10.63

01534A Herlinda Morales 0.00 0.00 0.00

01535-2 Fay Okimoto 2,130.55 0.00 2,130.55

01539 City of Richmond - City Hall Room 109 4,525.91 0.00 3,382.25

01541 Cabarrus County Tax Collector 492.33 0.00 367.92

01542 City of Mesa Collections MS 1170 144.72 0.00 108.15

01547-2 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
TREASURER & TAX COLLECTOR'S

1,261.83 0.00 942.98

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Allowed priority claims are:
Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01548 Harry E. Hagen Treasurer-Tax Collector 4,569.28 0.00 3,414.67

01554 Webb County Tax Assessor c/o Javier Montemayor, 
Jr. Tax Coll

1,056.20 0.00 789.31

01567 City of Lafayette Property Tax Dept 645.06 0.00 482.06

01570 Sumter County Treasurer 2,748.34 0.00 2,053.86

01574 PITT COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 1,594.83 0.00 1,191.83

01576 Anthem Blue Cross 0.00 0.00 0.00

01577-2 Tulare County Tax Collector 1,115.21 0.00 833.41

01587-2 Dekalb County Tax Commissioner 22,293.68 0.00 16,660.27

01596 City of Baytown Texas c/o Randall B Strong 2,844.10 0.00 2,125.42

1604 Michelle Davis-Robair 0.00 0.00 0.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $115,334,538.21 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 1.811 percent,
plus interest (if applicable).

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00002B CDW 15,542.06 0.00 0.00

00004-2A LOS ANGELES COUNTY TREASURER AND 
TAX COLLECTOR

3,844.05 0.00 0.00

00005 Nanshing America, Inc. 1,403,868.00 0.00 0.00

00010 Re-Cal Fox Plaza, Ltd. c/o Barney R. Given II 73,508.00 0.00 0.00

00011 Ameren Missouri 5,410.33 0.00 0.00

00014 Beatrice Home Fashions, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00018 Vantage Crown Textile Co., Limited 569,183.82 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 1,113,036.42
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00019 Earthlink Business fdba Deltacom c/o RMS 
Bankruptcy Recovery

0.00 0.00 0.00

00020-2B Brentwood Originals, Inc. c/o Katten Muchin 
Rosenman LLP

800,665.89 0.00 0.00

00022 Earthlink Business fdba Deltacom c/o RMS 
Bankruptcy Recovery

27,253.96 0.00 0.00

00030 Gladys Berrios 29.95 0.00 0.00

00031 Southern California Edison Company Attn: Credit 
and Payment 

69,821.03 0.00 0.00

00033 Peoples Gas Light & Coke Co North Shore Gas Co 900.90 0.00 0.00

00034B Commonwealth of Virginia Department of Taxation 14.55 0.00 0.00

00035 Yantai Pacific Home Fashion Co 1,004,667.90 0.00 0.00

00036 Southwest Gas Corporation 0.00 0.00 0.00

00037 Group Sedgefield LLC 182,849.10 0.00 0.00

00038 Mood Media North America Ltd Attn Brian Peck 10,679.14 0.00 0.00

00039 Vara Home Fashion Co 1,532,870.36 0.00 0.00

00040 International Home Accents Ltd Di 46,312.00 0.00 0.00

00042 OfficeMax Office Depot 430,371.52 0.00 0.00

00044 Lucille Aguillar 50.00 0.00 0.00

00045 Starmesheia Abernethy 25.00 0.00 0.00

00046-2 Illinois Bell Telephone Company 894.21 0.00 0.00

00046 Illinois Bell Telephone Company 0.00 0.00 0.00

00047-2 Pacific Bell Telephone Company c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc Karen 

12,531.81 0.00 0.00

00047 Pacific Bell Telephone Company c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc Karen 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00050 Natalie Rangel 55.00 0.00 0.00

00054 Balwinder Singh Sidhu 55.56 0.00 0.00

00055 Sm 101 Six LLC 20,664.22 0.00 0.00

00058 Mary R DiResta 30.00 0.00 0.00

00059 Wanda Pattison 25.00 0.00 0.00

00060 Arlene Clinkscales 229.91 0.00 0.00

00062B Margaret A Chavez 4,314.69 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00063 Norma Medina 19.60 0.00 0.00

00065 Michael S Goldman 0.00 0.00 0.00

00068 Rebecca Beiza 110.00 0.00 0.00

00069 Isabel Allegre 100.00 0.00 0.00

00073 Catherine House 0.00 0.00 0.00

00074 Shanghai Wintex Import & Export Creditors 
Adjustment Bureau 

1,087,118.41 0.00 0.00

00075 Empresas Puertorriqueas de Desarrollo, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00077 Tyco Integrated Security LLC 12,039.26 0.00 0.00

00078 Arlene Clinkscales 250.00 0.00 0.00

00080 Susan Benavidez 25.00 0.00 0.00

00081 Susan Benavidez 30.00 0.00 0.00

00083 CenturyLink Communications LLC 57.75 0.00 0.00

00084 CenturyLink Communications LLC 102.30 0.00 0.00

00085-2 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

4,066.45 0.00 0.00

00085 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00086-2 Copper Center Partnership c/o The Henderson Law 
Firm

6,183.59 0.00 0.00

00086 Copper Center Partnership c/o The Henderson Law 
Firm

0.00 0.00 0.00

00087 Jennifer Frorath 29.53 0.00 0.00

00089 Mary Lou Banks 25.00 0.00 0.00

00093-2B Olivia Cardona 535.05 0.00 0.00

00095 Gloria Ledezma 34.00 0.00 0.00

00096 Betsy Estes 165.93 0.00 0.00

00099 Roberta Wishengrad 64.84 0.00 0.00

00102B Mississippi Dept of Revenue Bankruptcy Section 5.60 0.00 0.00

00104 Commonwealth Edison Co 4,425.20 0.00 0.00

00105 Pardeep Singh Kapoor 20.01 0.00 0.00

00106 Joy Campbell 27.48 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00107 High Eagle International Ltd USA Representative 
Dick Hsu

409,291.72 0.00 0.00

00108 Columbia Frame Inc 122,042.00 0.00 0.00

00110 Mallory Minahan 50.00 0.00 0.00

00114 Ermine Vardumova 50.10 0.00 0.00

00115 Michael R Jurado 50.00 0.00 0.00

00116-2B City of Philadelphia School District of Philadelphia 
Megan N

4,457.52 0.00 0.00

00121 ADP, LLC 27,963.81 0.00 0.00

00122 Robin Biederstadt 17.49 0.00 0.00

00123 Susan Ginosyan-Khanzadian 60.84 0.00 0.00

00126-2 City of Baytown Texas c/o Randall B Strong 249.87 0.00 0.00

00128 CenturyLink Communications LLC 4.32 0.00 0.00

00129 Yvonne Ogard 0.00 0.00 0.00

00130 Mel Merritt 43.49 0.00 0.00

00133 Manjeet Singh 15.59 0.00 0.00

00134 Maria Elena Meza 12.96 0.00 0.00

00135 Dothan Utilities 2,137.74 0.00 0.00

00139 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00140 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00141 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00142 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00143 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00144 AmeriPOwer LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00147 Simrat Saini 142.81 0.00 0.00

00149 Lisa Mustian 54.51 0.00 0.00

00150 Karen Montrose 50.00 0.00 0.00

00151 Lori Hawkyard 0.00 0.00 0.00

00152 Branded Group Inc 10,913.95 0.00 0.00

00153 Kirkland & Ellis LLP 291,649.19 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00154-2 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

782,299.51 0.00 0.00

00154 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00155 Barbara R Smith 50.00 0.00 0.00

00157 Amy Almquist 40.00 0.00 0.00

00158 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

38,823.21 0.00 0.00

00159 Arizona Public Service (APS) 7,033.40 0.00 0.00

00160B County of Orange 6.92 0.00 0.00

00161-2 Marks Group LLC DBA Daniel Marks 0.00 0.00 0.00

00161 Marks Group LLC DBA Daniel Marks 0.00 0.00 0.00

00162 FedEx Tech Connect Inc as Assignee  of FedEx 
Express/Ground/

280,528.09 0.00 0.00

00163-2 Wanda Metter 98.04 0.00 0.00

00163 Wanda Metter 0.00 0.00 0.00

00164 Marta Diaz 34.22 0.00 0.00

00165 Karen O'Boyle 32.38 0.00 0.00

00166 Ameren Missouri 6,869.87 0.00 0.00

00167 Canjoy Linens, Inc. 270,522.54 0.00 0.00

00168 Roind Hometex Co Ltd Di 0.00 0.00 0.00

00177 YANTAI PACIFIC HOME FASHION CO., LTD 1,004,664.90 0.00 0.00

00179 MAILSOUTH, INC. D/B/A MSPARK 81,036.54 0.00 0.00

00181 GROUP SEDGEFIELD, LLC 182,849.10 0.00 0.00

00182 WESGOLD, LLC 11,769.25 0.00 0.00

00186 THE FLYER, INC. 53,101.95 0.00 0.00

00187 CLAYTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 480.00 0.00 0.00

00188 HOME FASHIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 
ATTN: THOMAS GOLDSTEIN

100,815.00 0.00 0.00

00189 MINER FLEET MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 20,060.79 0.00 0.00

00190 HIGH EAGLE INTERNATIONAL, LTD 409,291.72 0.00 0.00

00191 The Natl Union Fire Ins Co of Pittsburgh PA (re 
transferor T

1,199,755.90 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00195 MINER FLEET MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 20,060.79 0.00 0.00

00197 TEMPERATURE SERVICE COMPANY, INC. 1,594.00 0.00 0.00

00198 ADVANTAGE BUILDING & FACILITY SVCS, 
LLC

1,546.60 0.00 0.00

00200 LUKASIAN HOUSE LLC ATTN: JOSE 
CERVANTES

77,798.40 0.00 0.00

00201 ZAK DESIGNS, INC. ATTN: AMY HIGGINS, 
CREDIT MANAGER

113,624.86 0.00 0.00

00202-2 JOSIE ACCESSORIES, INC. C/O ELRENE 
HOME FASHIONS ATTN: FRANK

163,102.30 0.00 0.00

00202 JOSIE ACCESSORIES, INC. C/O ELRENE 
HOME FASHIONS ATTN: FRANK

0.00 0.00 0.00

00204 COLUMBIA (NORTHPOINTE) WMS, LLC IA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00205 COLUMBIA (NORTHPOINTE) WMS, LLC IA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00206 INLAND WESTERN GLENDALE, LLC 3,742.61 0.00 0.00

00208 INLAND WESTERN GLENDALE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00209 RPAI LAKE WORTH TOWNE CROSSING L.P. 2,475.75 0.00 0.00

00211 RPAI LAKE WORTH TOWNE CROSSING L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00213B TASC-EFLEXGROUPCOMINC 40,023.19 0.00 0.00

00214 NAVEX GLOBAL, INC. 7,235.20 0.00 0.00

00215 ROCKY MOUNT M, LLC ATTN: NELSON G. 
HARRIS

9,304.97 0.00 0.00

00216 INTERDESIGN INC. 29,464.86 0.00 0.00

00218 TESTRITE VISUAL PRODUCTS ATTN: 
SHARON REINA

457.80 0.00 0.00

00219 ALL PRO PLUMBING, CORP 3,337.50 0.00 0.00

00220 VICTORY LIGHTING SERVICES 417.70 0.00 0.00

00221 VERISK CRIME ANALYTICS, INC 1,990.00 0.00 0.00

00222 COLUMBIA (NORTHPOINTE) WMS, LLC IA 5,485.27 0.00 0.00

00223 ENCHANTE ACCESSORIES, INC. 27,137.00 0.00 0.00

00224 SPHERE INTERIORS INC 12,924.17 0.00 0.00

00225 LIFETIME BRANDS INC. 278,080.01 0.00 0.00

00226 IDEAVILLAGE PRODUCTS CORP 13,950.00 0.00 0.00

00228 PROFORMA GRAPHIC PRINTSOURCE 7,935.77 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00230 IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00231 IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00232 IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00233 MB HOUSTON NEW FOREST II L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00234 MB HOUSTON NEW FOREST II L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00235 MB HOUSTON NEW FOREST II L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00236 CITY OF GASTONIA 2,709.36 0.00 0.00

00237 Vortex Industries Inc 687.12 0.00 0.00

00240 SM 101 SIX, LLC C/O GRANT GENOVESE & 
BARATTA, LLP ATTN: GORD

20,664.22 0.00 0.00

00241 NANTONG FUTONG TEXTILES CO., LTD C/O 
BROWN & JOSEPH, LTD.

110,659.20 0.00 0.00

00242 JAMESTOWN SOUTH SHORE CENTER L.P. 
JAMESTOWN SOUTH SHORE CENT

14,377.42 0.00 0.00

00243 SELECT EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. 40,481.67 0.00 0.00

00244 SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT

4,413.74 0.00 0.00

00246 VICTORY LIGHTING SERVICES 417.70 0.00 0.00

00247 ENJOY HOUSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 82,482.00 0.00 0.00

00248 ENJOY HOUSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 103,871.40 0.00 0.00

00249 Southeastern Freight Lines 1,775.80 0.00 0.00

00261 Harold Import Co Inc 1,414.00 0.00 0.00

00262 White Nelson Diehl Evans LLP 7,000.00 0.00 0.00

00263 CARPENTER CO. 9,812.05 0.00 0.00

00264 Duska Cumbo 60.00 0.00 0.00

00265 ALLSTATE FLORAL INC. 10,226.70 0.00 0.00

00266 VICKIE CARTONY, ESQ., SBN 145501 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

00267 US SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC. 12,886.64 0.00 0.00

00268 ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 3,465.37 0.00 0.00

00269 THE FLYER, INC. 53,101.95 0.00 0.00

00270 Edmar Corporation 5,931.65 0.00 0.00

00271 Columbia Frame Inc 122,042.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00272 Conference Group 14,214.64 0.00 0.00

00274 WINGAR INDUSTRIAL, INC. 33,024.64 0.00 0.00

00275 DONNA DEE WRIGHT 16.23 0.00 0.00

00276 YMF CARPETS, INC. 174,921.00 0.00 0.00

00277 Jackson Emc 2,562.06 0.00 0.00

00278B RISE MECHANICAL, INC. 7,135.95 0.00 0.00

00279 Imperial Irrigation District 2,300.15 0.00 0.00

00281 MAX'S WHOLESALE IMPORT EXPORT INC. 256,469.74 0.00 0.00

00282 PAMELA E. MAYHARD 21.39 0.00 0.00

00284 City Of Oxnard Utility Billing 517.06 0.00 0.00

00285 COMLOCK SECURITY GROUP, INC. DBA 
COMMERCIAL LOCK & SECURITY

270.50 0.00 0.00

00286 Fayetteville Publishing Company 2,506.53 0.00 0.00

00287 BCP HOME, INC. DBA ARROW HOME 
FASHIONS

197,935.20 0.00 0.00

00288 Inland Janitor Supply 483.96 0.00 0.00

00290 STOCKTON PACIFIC ASSOCIATES, LLC 11,463.62 0.00 0.00

00291 TESTRITE VISUAL PRODUCTS ATTN: 
SHARON REINA

457.80 0.00 0.00

00295 Viejas Outlet Center 72,000.00 0.00 0.00

00296 SUNNY TRAN 60.00 0.00 0.00

00298 JULEE MA 49.99 0.00 0.00

00299-2 MARY LYDON 43.19 0.00 0.00

00299 MARY LYDON 0.00 0.00 0.00

00301 PITNEY BOWES INCORPORATED 1,243.70 0.00 0.00

00303 LESLIE B. HUYNH 30.29 0.00 0.00

00305 DENISE M. WRIGHT 4.00 0.00 0.00

00309 CARPENTER CO. 9,812.05 0.00 0.00

00310 CONSOL PARTNER LLC 18,000.00 0.00 0.00

00312 DIANE KELA 75.00 0.00 0.00

00313 PITNEY BOWES INCORPORATED 1,243.70 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00316 ADVANTAGE BUILDING & FACILITY SVCS, 
LLC

1,546.60 0.00 0.00

00317 Tucson Electric Power Company 6,836.75 0.00 0.00

00323 Timesnews Publishing Co Inc 1,670.09 0.00 0.00

00324 UPS PROTECTION INC 2,700.00 0.00 0.00

00325 Theodore Nelson 0.00 0.00 0.00

00326 Cobb Emc 823.71 0.00 0.00

00328 Dynamite Decorations DBA Estex Home Fashions 70,768.12 0.00 0.00

00329 HIRERIGHT, INC. ATTN: MICHELE WADDELL 6,450.03 0.00 0.00

00332 NOEMI M PEREZ (FOR CHASON YOKO 
INOUYE)

0.00 0.00 0.00

00333 The Newnan Times Herald 16 Jefferson Street 4,342.80 0.00 0.00

00337 NORMA S. FLORES 33.23 0.00 0.00

00339 MUJEEB DOST 250.00 0.00 0.00

00347 MOBILE AREA WATER & SEWER SYSTEM 
(MAWSS)

137.74 0.00 0.00

00349 ESTEFANA GARCIA 86.39 0.00 0.00

00350 WILSON, DARLENE C. 150.00 0.00 0.00

00351 ANN NAVARRO 28.80 0.00 0.00

00352 SHERRY FORTENBERRY 50.00 0.00 0.00

00354 JUDITH USI 79.95 0.00 0.00

00356 ESSIE B PHILLIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00357 COOKE COMMUNICATIONS NORTH 
CAROLINA LLC DBA THE DAILY REFLEC

1,257.51 0.00 0.00

00358 CITY OF SUMTER 735.55 0.00 0.00

00359 MIREYA MIRANDA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00361 WALTON EMC 368.03 0.00 0.00

00362 ROBERT J. STOLL JR. SBN 47173 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

00363B COUNTY OF ORANGE ATTN: BANKRUPTCY 
UNIT

0.00 0.00 0.00

00364 BODENHEIMER PLUMBING SERVICE, INC. 993.94 0.00 0.00

00365 ELECTRIC CITY UTILITIES CITY OF 
ANDERSON

69.95 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00366 CENTRAL SHOPPING PLAZA MERCHANTS 
ASSOCIATION INC

193.20 0.00 0.00

00368 Dana Lee Klett 237.29 0.00 0.00

00369 CITY OF ANAHEIM 2,780.51 0.00 0.00

00371 CITY OF HICKORY 146.81 0.00 0.00

00373 HAYDAY INC. 37,403.69 0.00 0.00

00375 KILLEEN DAILY HERALD D/B/A FRANK 
MAYBORN ENTERPRISES, INC.

4,613.06 0.00 0.00

00377-2 HOUSEWARES INTERNATIONAL, INC. 21,581.08 0.00 0.00

00377 HOUSEWARES INTERNATIONAL, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00378 CHASTAIN MEADOWS 2014, LLC 22,216.67 0.00 0.00

00380 Empresas Puertorriqueas de Desarrollo, Inc. 107,352.63 0.00 0.00

00381 GREENSBORO NEWS & RECORD 3,501.57 0.00 0.00

00382 E&E CO LTD D/B/A JLA HOME 176,657.00 0.00 0.00

00384 MYBUYS, INC. 35,119.54 0.00 0.00

00387 NATASHIA MELVIN 45.00 0.00 0.00

00388 COUNTWISE, LLC 18,645.00 0.00 0.00

00389B R66D, INC. DBA CRYSTAL ART 24,408.00 0.00 0.00

00390 MOHAWK RUG & TEXTILE ATTNK KIRSTY 
TALLEY

530,434.92 0.00 0.00

00391 JIMCO LAMP AND MANUFACTURING CO. 11,547.20 0.00 0.00

00392 MERENO, VERONICA ANGELICA 35.62 0.00 0.00

00393 TOMMY DANG 92.24 0.00 0.00

00396 MARIBEL C HERNANDEZ 139.02 0.00 0.00

00397 MIRIAM M. BOADA 55.78 0.00 0.00

00398 ABDULHAMID HAMDAN 14.16 0.00 0.00

00399 SHERRY BRADLEY 69.43 0.00 0.00

00401 DIANE SCHERBARTH 87.00 0.00 0.00

00406 TOWN CENTER MALL, L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00407-2 IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 19,402.29 0.00 0.00

00409 MOBILE GAS 35.10 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00410 IBM Credit LLC 171,297.20 0.00 0.00

00412 99 Cents Only Stores 16,022.47 0.00 0.00

00413 Martha Corona 53.00 0.00 0.00

00414 RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES, LTD. 216,992.07 0.00 0.00

00415 BOSTON WAREHOUSE TRADING CORP. 191,773.20 0.00 0.00

00416 SEADOG SPORTS CONSULTANTS CORP. DBA 
INFLOW

7,827.51 0.00 0.00

00417 ROYALE LINENS, INC. ATTN: TERRI 
COLLORA

6,403.80 0.00 0.00

00418 SUN HERALD - BILOXI C/O THE 
MCCLATCHY COMPANY ATTN: JUAN COR

5,119.10 0.00 0.00

00419 NEWS & OBSERVER, THE C/O THE 
MCCLATCHY COMPANY ATTN: JUAN CO

1,892.36 0.00 0.00

00420 STATE, THE C/O THE MCCLATCHY 
COMPANY ATTN: JUAN CORNEJO

12,423.07 0.00 0.00

00421 GIBSON OVERSEAS INC 16,536.70 0.00 0.00

00422 CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER AND POWER ATTN: BANK

33,061.30 0.00 0.00

00423 NGUYEN TRANG-TRINITY 30.37 0.00 0.00

00426 FORSYTHE, DIANE M. 21.61 0.00 0.00

00428 DELEON, GRACE 40.00 0.00 0.00

00429 KACHMAR, FLORINE 25.98 0.00 0.00

00430 DUSKIN, STEPHENIE 15.10 0.00 0.00

00431 GUILFORD COUNTY TAX DEPARTMENT 1,856.18 0.00 0.00

00432 MURUGAPPAN, MEENAKSHI 36.02 0.00 0.00

00433 ABRAHA, GENET 30.00 0.00 0.00

00434 GODSE, KALPANA V. 44.00 0.00 0.00

00435 GALLUZZO, VITTORIO 145.00 0.00 0.00

00436 BENSON, ROUENA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00437 MESSNER, LINDA 50.00 0.00 0.00

00438 FURETTA, DEBRA 5.84 0.00 0.00

00439 THOMAS, BARBARA 70.00 0.00 0.00

00440 CALIF, NETALY 65.36 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00441 VINEY, CASSANDRA 32.45 0.00 0.00

00445 FORDHAM, ROBERT 40.00 0.00 0.00

00446 ORTENSIE, MARY 100.00 0.00 0.00

00447 HAVENS, MICHELE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00448-2 INNA GHEVONDYAN 56.64 0.00 0.00

00448 INNA GHEVONDYAN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00449 MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS LLC 14,730.55 0.00 0.00

00450 DYKSTRA, MELANIE 11.31 0.00 0.00

00451 WRIGHT, THOMAS & EMILY 50.00 0.00 0.00

00453 KELLMAN, LISA 11.00 0.00 0.00

00454 FELIX, PHILLIS 17.30 0.00 0.00

00455 SCHULZE, GLORIA 27.05 0.00 0.00

00457 BUTLER, AMANDA 34.76 0.00 0.00

00458 VENEGAS, LYDIA 7.61 0.00 0.00

00459 TILLY, PATRICE H. 20.00 0.00 0.00

00460 PATEL, TUSHAR 135.56 0.00 0.00

00461 CROWLEY LINER SERVICES, INC. AND 
CROWLEY LOGISTICS, INC. ATT

46,458.99 0.00 0.00

00462 AGUIRRE, MARIA 30.00 0.00 0.00

00464 POWELL, LESTER 20.00 0.00 0.00

00465 MONDAWMIN BUSINESS TRUST C/O GGP 
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

106.69 0.00 0.00

00466 Natalie Rangel 50.00 0.00 0.00

00467 SILVERADO RANCH PLAZA, LLC 159,301.00 0.00 0.00

00469 ST LOUIS POST DISPATCH LLC ATTN: 
KATHY DOBSON

30,644.48 0.00 0.00

00471B VALASSIS DIRECT MAIL INC 820,976.24 0.00 0.00

00472 AIRCOND CORPORATION (DBA EMCOR 
SERVICES AIRCOND & EMCOR SERV

20,798.08 0.00 0.00

00473 AFFINITY SOLUTIONS INC. 34,253.53 0.00 0.00

00474 AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES, LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00

00475 Canjoy Linens, Inc. 270,522.54 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00476 NICHOLS INC. ATTN: SHELBY BLANCHARD 1,333.78 0.00 0.00

00477 POST & COURIER 3,428.00 0.00 0.00

00478 COLUMBIA FRAME, INC. 122,042.00 0.00 0.00

00480 LURA-ACOSTA, NATALY 31.19 0.00 0.00

00483 FRIM, RAFAEL 15.00 0.00 0.00

00490 GOLVACH, BRENDA 21.04 0.00 0.00

00493 FELIZ, SHONDA 159.03 0.00 0.00

00494 ESCOBAR, MARILOU 13.50 0.00 0.00

00496 WATKINS, RHONDA 50.00 0.00 0.00

00497 GARCIA, ANA MARIA 20.00 0.00 0.00

00498 COX, NORMA JEAN 50.00 0.00 0.00

00504 AZER, NAHED 89.00 0.00 0.00

00505 DORR, LAURA 37.87 0.00 0.00

00507 DUFAULT, BARBARA C. 35.00 0.00 0.00

00512 SALEM, LORA P. 7.00 0.00 0.00

00514 PASKOV, KATHERINE ANN 153.06 0.00 0.00

00515 COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC WORKS 173.99 0.00 0.00

00516 AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES, LTD 41,457.00 0.00 0.00

00518 JONES FRANCES 12.00 0.00 0.00

00519 GAL, KLARA 20.00 0.00 0.00

00520 ALRUBAYE, ANWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00522 RAWLS, ASHLEY 10.69 0.00 0.00

00523 WATANABE, NEIL T 13,326.60 0.00 0.00

00524 TERRAMAR RETAIL CENTERS, LLC 7,109.25 0.00 0.00

00525 CITY OF GREENSBORO 37.74 0.00 0.00

00526 BUGG, DANIEL 103.82 0.00 0.00

00527 ADVANCED WINDOW CLEANING DBA 
GAVIN MAURER

1,240.00 0.00 0.00

00529 MAINSTREAM INTERNATIONAL INC. DI 33,508.80 0.00 0.00

00530 VESTAR CALIFORNIA XXVI LLC 196,040.16 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00532 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
BANKRUPTCY SECTION

4,122.58 0.00 0.00

00533 SHARMA, TARA 942.00 0.00 0.00

00535 MG TRUST COMPANY ATTN: STEFANIE 
ARMIJO

1,925.00 0.00 0.00

00536 EDWARDS, DARLENE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

00537 MARKS GROUP, LLC ATTN: FOWLER 
RODRIGUEZ

0.00 0.00 0.00

00538 NORTH AND CICERO DEVELOPMENT L.L.C. 42,572.25 0.00 0.00

00539 AMPLIFI COMMERCE, LLC 51,476.83 0.00 0.00

00540 IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00541 IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00542 IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00543B EPOCH HOMETEX, INC. 8,527.50 0.00 0.00

00544 PARK B. SMITH LTD 129,752.30 0.00 0.00

00545 CASCO INTERNATIONAL D/B/A C.A. SHORT 
COMPANY

1,828.71 0.00 0.00

00546 TONY SULLIVAN 49,038.46 0.00 0.00

00547 TONY SULLIVAN 17,637.47 0.00 0.00

00548 SINOMAX USA, INC. 90,000.00 0.00 0.00

00549 CALIPER MANAGEMENT, INC. 295.00 0.00 0.00

00550 LBL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION DBA 
LABELS PLUS

2,675.00 0.00 0.00

00552 JUDD, DONNA 86.88 0.00 0.00

00553 ROBINSON, CYNTHIA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00554-2 ALBRIGHT ELECTRIC INC 373.75 0.00 0.00

00554 ALBRIGHT ELECTRIC INC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00556 OSTEEN PUBLISHING COMPANY DBA THE 
ITEM ATTN: ANGELA GORDY

4,651.50 0.00 0.00

00558 LE BLEU CORP. ATTN: SANDRA RILEY 477.45 0.00 0.00

00559 Capitol Square Partners 36,414.56 0.00 0.00

00560 Capitol Square Merchants Assoc 485.32 0.00 0.00

00562B ESTADO LIBRE ASOCIADO DE PUERTO RICO 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREAS

3,729.56 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00563 Beatrice Home Fashions, Inc. 1,527,701.60 0.00 0.00

00566 Wayne Dalton Div of Overhead Door 1,138.75 0.00 0.00

00569 Idp LLC DBA Integrated Design Products 45,677.70 0.00 0.00

00570 VELASCO, JOSIE 18.39 0.00 0.00

00571 WRIGHT, YVONNE 19.07 0.00 0.00

00572 LA SALLE, IRENE 70.00 0.00 0.00

00574 EULER HERMES N. AMERICA INSURANCE 
CO. AGENT OF HDS TRADING

21,051.00 0.00 0.00

00575 SEVINYAN, NAIRA 76.00 0.00 0.00

00577 GONZALEZ, LUIS 50.00 0.00 0.00

00578 MYERS, ROSALIND 9.86 0.00 0.00

00579 SIDHU, SUKHDEV KAUR 25.00 0.00 0.00

00581 NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
ATTN: CREDIT DEPARTMENT

0.00 0.00 0.00

00586 LOPEZ, CINDY 0.00 0.00 0.00

00587 Beatrice Home Fashions, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00588 Liberty Property Limited Partnership 0.00 0.00 0.00

00589 American Express Travel Related Services 
Company, Inc.

77,618.53 0.00 0.00

00590 ELITE BUSINESS VENTURES, INC. DBA 
OSHA4LESS.COM

2,810.52 0.00 0.00

00592 RAYMOND CHIN 37.84 0.00 0.00

00594 SMITH, LISA 75.41 0.00 0.00

00595 FRANCO MANUFACTURING CO. INC. 117,871.70 0.00 0.00

00598C BARNETT, STEPHANIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00599 KOLIVAYKO, BELLA 14.59 0.00 0.00

00602 CHU, FRANCES 35.00 0.00 0.00

00604 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 1,351.11 0.00 0.00

00605 WASHINGTON GAS 114.04 0.00 0.00

00606 DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS 19,367.06 0.00 0.00

00607 POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY 
(PEPCO)

2,772.99 0.00 0.00

00608 JUDD, DONNA 86.88 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00609 WILLIAMS, PAMELA L. 22.77 0.00 0.00

00610 AMIN, NINA 89.00 0.00 0.00

00612 MORROW, DELILAH 75.00 0.00 0.00

00613 PHILLIPS, MARY 145.52 0.00 0.00

00614 OUSLEY, THOMAS J. OR JEAN S. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00615 KING, YING 51.91 0.00 0.00

00616 SHATALOVA, EKATERINA G. 60.00 0.00 0.00

00617 HIDALGO, ELBA E. 98.03 0.00 0.00

00618 BARTH, WILLIAM P. 18.50 0.00 0.00

00619 ROMAN, LUMINITA 20.00 0.00 0.00

00622 VARGAS, LYDA M.A. 43.96 0.00 0.00

00624 DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS 66.51 0.00 0.00

00628 KINGSTON, ANNEMARIE 49.02 0.00 0.00

00629 Rocky Mount Farp 3,760.63 0.00 0.00

00633 MOYNIHAN, JAYNE 10.84 0.00 0.00

00635 ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00637 ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC. 356,299.32 0.00 0.00

00638 MIAMI DADE WATER AND SEWER 
DEPARTMENT ATTN: COLLECTION BRANC

1,740.54 0.00 0.00

00639 SANDER SALES ENTERPRISES, LTD. 355,277.88 0.00 0.00

00640 INLAND COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MNGMT, 
INC. AS AGENT FOR INLAND R

6,563.20 0.00 0.00

00642 Sam University Pointe LLC c/o Suburban Asset 
Management

8,676.46 0.00 0.00

00643 PENA, ROSELLA I. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00645 CITY OF RICHMOND DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC UTILITIES

320.61 0.00 0.00

00649 HENDRICKSON, ANDREA 54.35 0.00 0.00

00650 O'SHELL, LAURELEE 10.00 0.00 0.00

00651 ALAMILLO, MARY ELLEN 37.79 0.00 0.00

00652 MAREM, SUDHAKAR 50.00 0.00 0.00

00654 DARDEN, RHONDA Y. JACKSON 37.44 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00656 Diane Przepiorski 30.00 0.00 0.00

00659 Methak P Dawood 239.14 0.00 0.00

00660 Atmos Energy Corporation Attn: Bankruptcy Group 961.76 0.00 0.00

00661 VESTAR CALIFORNIA XXVI LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00665 CHAMOUN, JULIETTE 8.70 0.00 0.00

00666 POKE, SARAH P. 9.64 0.00 0.00

00667 BROWN, TIMORAH 40.00 0.00 0.00

00668 MIRZAIAN, ALENOOSH 95.00 0.00 0.00

00669 ANDERSON, ARIANE 21.61 0.00 0.00

00670 SANDERS, REBECCA A. 30.00 0.00 0.00

00672 TEAMWORLD, INC. 10,052.52 0.00 0.00

00673 LIBERTY PROPERTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 2,434,532.25 0.00 0.00

00675 E*TRADE FINANCIAL CORPORATE 
SERVICES INC ATTN: BEVELY LOWE

7,540.98 0.00 0.00

00676 MONTWOOD SHOPPING CENTER, LTD 12,883.15 0.00 0.00

00678 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION GROUP ATTN: 
CHRISTINE CALDWELL

3,000.00 0.00 0.00

00679 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS ATTN: 
JONATHAN LOVE

7,001.99 0.00 0.00

00680-2 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE BANKRUPTCY DIVISION

2,458.58 0.00 0.00

00680 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE BANKRUPTCY DIVISION

0.00 0.00 0.00

00681 JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER C/O REED SMITH OFFICE O

59.44 0.00 0.00

00682 CARLEY, LORETTA 15.00 0.00 0.00

00683B GARCIA, VAUGHNA 302.90 0.00 0.00

00684-2 EMCOR FACILITIES SERVICES, INC. D/B/A 
EMCOR CUSTOMER SOLUTIO

33,745.00 0.00 0.00

00684 EMCOR FACILITIES SERVICES, INC. D/B/A 
EMCOR CUSTOMER SOLUTIO

0.00 0.00 0.00

00685 Triangle Home Fashions LLC Dropship 332,006.40 0.00 0.00

00686 ARCADIA CROSSING LLC ATTN: ROBERT N. 
BRIER, ESQ.

80,657.48 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00687 BRENCO REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT CO 
INC

91,422.30 0.00 0.00

00688 BROWNSVILLE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 
ATTN: RICARDO AYALA

960.49 0.00 0.00

00689 SUPER DEALS LLC ATTN: MICHAEL 
GHATALIA

197,402.75 0.00 0.00

00692 DEFFREN, LUCIA A. 75.00 0.00 0.00

00693 CASTILLON, ARMAND 30.00 0.00 0.00

00695 QUINTANILLA, VIOLETA 116.46 0.00 0.00

00696 MARTINEZ, OLGA C. 12.94 0.00 0.00

00697 SKYTEX, INC. 24,375.00 0.00 0.00

00698 ARCAS, INDIANA Z. 12.00 0.00 0.00

00700 SKYTEX, INC. 24,375.00 0.00 0.00

00701 IDEA NUOVA INC. ATTN: MICHAEL 
GHATALIA

0.00 0.00 0.00

00702 RISK, DAWN 63.44 0.00 0.00

00704 BURGER, ALYSIA LYNN 75.00 0.00 0.00

00705 SPRINGS GLOBAL US, INC. 305,105.28 0.00 0.00

00706 Runzheimer International Holding Company Ltd 
DBA Runzheimer 

3,015.00 0.00 0.00

00707 TEXTRADE, INC 315,534.00 0.00 0.00

00708 JOY YOU DEVELOPMENT (B.V.I.) LTD 105,006.20 0.00 0.00

00709 CAMPA, ANTHONY 9.83 0.00 0.00

00710 HAISTEN, MELISSA 13.12 0.00 0.00

00712 STORED VALUE SOLUTIONS D/B/A 
COMDATA, INC.

11,073.17 0.00 0.00

00714 MAYER, PENELOPE 50.00 0.00 0.00

00715 KHALID, MOHAMMAD 8.16 0.00 0.00

00718 Today Northgate Mall LP 8,665.72 0.00 0.00

00719 THOR GALLERY AT SOUTH DEKALB, LLC 
C/O WILES AND WILES LLP

30,571.25 0.00 0.00

00721-2 Linder Ventures IV,LLC c/o William A. Gray, 
Esquire Sands An

138,006.00 0.00 0.00

00721 Linder Ventures IV,LLC c/o William A. Gray, 
Esquire Sands An

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00724 RECHARTE, KIMBERLY 145.40 0.00 0.00

00726-2 Country Club Centre Group, LLC c/o Jennifer L. 
Pruski, Esqui

33,855.87 0.00 0.00

00726 Country Club Centre Group, LLC c/o Jennifer L. 
Pruski, Esqui

0.00 0.00 0.00

00727 EDALATINIA, VAHIDEH 13.93 0.00 0.00

00729 CEDENO, TERESA Z. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00730 JOHNSON, SHIRLEY A. 60.00 0.00 0.00

00734 HINTON, JULIANN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00735B Peter P. Bollinger 2003 LLC 186,755.85 0.00 0.00

00738 PIMENTEL, VANESSA 20.00 0.00 0.00

00739 DAVIS, KAREN A. 21.00 0.00 0.00

00740 WINDSTREAM 1,733.02 0.00 0.00

00741B KENNEY MANUFACTURING, INC. 1,490,977.60 0.00 0.00

00742 COLUMBIA (NORTHPOINTE) WMS, LLC IA 123,154.80 0.00 0.00

00743 Gref Ii Reit I LLC DBA Garrison Boardwalk LLC 12,527.39 0.00 0.00

00745 Organize It All 2,330.15 0.00 0.00

00747 TAIZHOU HONGYAO HOME TEXTILE CO 
LTD DBA TAIZHOU HONGYAO DI

169,911.76 0.00 0.00

00748 Martha Corona 53.00 0.00 0.00

00751 HAISTEN, MELISSA 13.12 0.00 0.00

00754 PHANG, ALICE 26.94 0.00 0.00

00755 PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
ATTN: BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT

50,132.79 0.00 0.00

00756 WICKLINE, MARGARET S. 20.00 0.00 0.00

00758 GARRELL, GINA 82.78 0.00 0.00

00762 BARNES-TAYLOR, YOLANDA M. 25.00 0.00 0.00

00764 GINSEY INDUSTRIES, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00765 TERRA VISTA-RANCHO CUCAMONGA C/O 
JAMES REAL ESTATE MANAGEMEN

8,166.57 0.00 0.00

00766-3B BALTIC LINEN COMPANY, INC. 1,201,511.76 0.00 0.00

00766 BALTIC LINEN COMPANY, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00767 Theodora Oringher Pc 52,911.51 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00768 CERRITOS GARP, LLC 33,911.45 0.00 0.00

00769 TRP-MCB EASTPOINT LLC C/O MCB REAL 
ESTATE, LLC

28,570.45 0.00 0.00

00770 SANTAN NORTH INVESTORS LLC, 
BLACKHAWK SANTAN NORTH LLC & OAK

115,559.71 0.00 0.00

00771 FONTANA WATER COMPANY DIVISION OF 
SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER C

1,700.62 0.00 0.00

00772 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER CO. 207.57 0.00 0.00

00773 INLAND WESTERN GLENDALE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00774 RPAI LAKE WORTH TOWNE CROSSING L.P. 50,597.72 0.00 0.00

00778-2 Verde Paso Partners LP c/o Mimco Inc 150,680.88 0.00 0.00

00778 Verde Paso Partners LP c/o Mimco Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00

00779 Pleasanton Partners LP c/o Mimco Inc 161,695.32 0.00 0.00

00781 BGE 1,112.81 0.00 0.00

00783 SALAZAR, SANJUANA L. 55.00 0.00 0.00

00784 BERNESHAWI, LINDA 30.00 0.00 0.00

00785 BGE 2,449.38 0.00 0.00

00786 LONA, JENNETTE 108.95 0.00 0.00

00787 GRICE, BRANDY 32.70 0.00 0.00

00790 RUSSELL, ILAWNA 25.00 0.00 0.00

00791 PROHOROFF, VERA 36.87 0.00 0.00

00793 ROCKY MOUNT M, LLC ATTN: NELSON G. 
HARRIS

58,345.83 0.00 0.00

00794 SEC CLARK & HOWARD, LLC C/O HARTMAN 
SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: SAMU

151,646.45 0.00 0.00

00795 SEC CLARK & HOWARD, LLC C/O HARTMAN 
SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: SAMU

29,867.39 0.00 0.00

00796 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF ORANGE 
COUNTY CA

1,236.00 0.00 0.00

00798 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP 65,310.32 0.00 0.00

00801 ER/CPC HAMMOND, LLC C/O HARTMAN 
SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: SAMUEL R

9,690.20 0.00 0.00

00802 ER/CPC HAMMOND, LLC C/O HARTMAN 
SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: SAMUEL R

76,501.08 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00803 WEINGARTEN LAS TIENDAS JV C/O 
WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS AT

1,437.03 0.00 0.00

00804 WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS 28,750.46 0.00 0.00

00805 WRI SOUTHERN INDUSTRIAL POOL LLC C/O 
WEINGARTEN REALTY INVES

4,403.99 0.00 0.00

00806 WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS 1,906.64 0.00 0.00

00807 SUMEC TEXTILE & LIGHT INDUSTRY CO. 
C/O CREDITORS ADJUSTMENT 

1,432,302.54 0.00 0.00

00808 AGUIRRE, SUSAN C/O ACTION LAW OFFICE, 
S.C.

250,000.00 0.00 0.00

00809B GANTT, LAUREN 8,698.92 0.00 0.00

00810 WASHINGTON INVENTORY SERVICES (WIS) 15,370.65 0.00 0.00

00811 DAVID M. COHEN, APLC 430,649.36 0.00 0.00

00813 EDGERTON, ALAN 168.07 0.00 0.00

00818 College Station Utilities 3,691.93 0.00 0.00

00820 Publicity Plus Sportswear DBA Raymond Johnson 5,920.00 0.00 0.00

00823 JENSEN, ANNI 100.00 0.00 0.00

00824 EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC. C/O 
PERKINS THOMPSON, P.A. ATTN:

0.00 0.00 0.00

00825 GLENOIT LLC C/O PERKINS THOMPSON, P.A. 
ATTN: RANDY J. CRESWE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00826B CROSCILL HOME LLC 1,268,269.50 0.00 0.00

00827B SHORT CIRCUIT ELECTRONICS, INC. 6,089.27 0.00 0.00

00828 PENNYSAVER USA PUBLISHING LLC 95,857.32 0.00 0.00

00829B CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORPORATION 691,063.51 0.00 0.00

00830 WASTE MANAGEMENT ATTN: JACQUOLYN 
E. MILLS

89,363.78 0.00 0.00

00837-2 AT&T Corp c/o AT&T Services Inc. 12,659.56 0.00 0.00

00837 AT&T Corp c/o AT&T Services Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00838-2 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc

6,515.46 0.00 0.00

00838 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc

0.00 0.00 0.00

00840 Raintree Realty LLC 445,120.23 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00841-2 Southwestern Bell Telephone Company c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc

8,264.57 0.00 0.00

00841 Southwestern Bell Telephone Company c/o AT&T 
Services, Inc

0.00 0.00 0.00

00848 ARUTYUNYAN, INNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00849 ARUTYUNYAN, INNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00850 CROSCILL HOME LLC C/O PERKINS 
THOMPSON, P.A. ATTN: RANDY J. 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00851B GLENOIT LLC 23,296.80 0.00 0.00

00852B EX-CELL HOME FASHIONS, INC. 81,632.09 0.00 0.00

00853 XEROX CORPORATION 1,211.77 0.00 0.00

00855 NASEEMA, NASEEMA 19.44 0.00 0.00

00856 MENDELL, MARILYN 32.98 0.00 0.00

00857 GOULD, NANCE 43.22 0.00 0.00

00858 SCHELL, BETTY 83.75 0.00 0.00

00860 EAST FOREST PLAZA III, LLC 1,145,769.98 0.00 0.00

00861-1 NF MERCED-LH, LLC & NF MERCED-CONN, 
LLC C/O DECRON PROPERTIE

226,808.27 0.00 0.00

00863B S. LICHTENBERG & CO., INC. 2,912,509.10 0.00 0.00

00864 BROADWAY NATIONAL SIGN & LIGHTING 
LLC D/B/A SERVCO

63,065.11 0.00 0.00

00865 DUKE SECURED FINANCING 2009-1 ALZ, LLC 
C/O DUKE REALTY CORPO

1,167,307.91 0.00 0.00

00866 IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MGMT., 
INC. ATTN: JOSEPH CORRIGAN

3,355.40 0.00 0.00

00867 PAYMENTECH, LLC ATTN: LAZONIA CLARK 48,646.13 0.00 0.00

00868 CHF INDUSTRIES INC. ATTN: SANDRA 
SHREVE

2,774,967.51 0.00 0.00

00870 CAPREF TANNEHILL LLC C/O NORTON ROSE 
FULBRIGHT US LLP ATTN: 

179,570.03 0.00 0.00

00871 GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE 
CO.

250,000.00 0.00 0.00

00872 COL - TECH TEMPERATURE CONTROL 161,047.63 0.00 0.00

00873 Export Development Canada (re transferor Splash 
Home)

454,134.58 0.00 0.00

00874 LABOR READY, INC. 49,165.34 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00878 NORTHSIDE, LTD. ATTN: DAVID A. BOYETT, 
III

118,486.95 0.00 0.00

00879B REVERE MILLS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, 
INC.

642,170.95 0.00 0.00

00880 ALAMEDA VENTURE, LLC C/O KATTEN 
MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP ATTN: DU

163,528.74 0.00 0.00

00881B SLAUSON CRENSHAW ASSOCIATES CO. 169,418.13 0.00 0.00

00882B BVK LONDON SQUARE LLC 158,765.47 0.00 0.00

00883 PRIMESTOR 119, LLC C/O KATTEN MUCHIN 
ROSENMAN LLP ATTN: DUST

206,923.24 0.00 0.00

00884B W/J COMMERCIAL VENTURE, L.P. 12,048.37 0.00 0.00

00885 PN PLAZA INVESTMENTS, L.P. C/O KATTEN 
MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP AT

126,401.69 0.00 0.00

00886-2B Plaza West Covina LP 229,750.41 0.00 0.00

00886 Plaza West Covina LP 0.00 0.00 0.00

00887B ACADIA BRENTWOOD, LLC 357,085.55 0.00 0.00

00888B ARC SWHOUTX001, LLC 181,161.57 0.00 0.00

00889B ARC CTCHRNC001, LLC 257,014.96 0.00 0.00

00890 SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT, INC. 15,463.29 0.00 0.00

00894 RAMSEY, PATRICIA 288.35 0.00 0.00

00897 TRINTECH INC. 7,775.54 0.00 0.00

00898-2 TIMOTHY BYNON 25,205.73 0.00 0.00

00899B STARNES PALLET SERVICE, INC. 33,261.80 0.00 0.00

00901 COMPTIVITY, INC. DBA COMPANY NURSE 
LLC

1,680.00 0.00 0.00

00905-2B MID MILK IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 231,813.36 0.00 0.00

00905 MID MILK IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00906-2B EASTOVER PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 167,699.43 0.00 0.00

00906 EASTOVER PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00907B JANAF SHOPPING CENTER, LLC 136,296.63 0.00 0.00

00908-2 Exeter 10230 Ridge Creek, LLC 390,600.06 0.00 0.00

00908 EXETER 10230 RIDGE CREEK, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00909 THE NEWPORT GROUP, INC. 3,622.82 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00910 CLARK WOLCOTT PROPERTIES LLC C/O 
CHODY REAL ESTATE CORP ATTN

166,953.50 0.00 0.00

00912 INLAND WESTERN GLENDALE, LLC 137,019.96 0.00 0.00

00913 PETSMART, INC. C/O DENTONS US LLP 
ATTN: GARY OWEN CARIS

113,635.32 0.00 0.00

00914 G&I VIII Rcg Dothan LLC Rcg Ventures I LLC 89,216.71 0.00 0.00

00915-2B American Textile Company 847,966.74 0.00 0.00

00915 American Textile Company Helen S Ward, Esq 
Cohen & Grigsby, 

0.00 0.00 0.00

00916 Academy Fire Protection 8,356.27 0.00 0.00

00918 WELCOME INDUSTRIAL CORP. C/O LESLIE 
COHEN LAW PC

0.00 0.00 0.00

00919 First American Equipment Finance c/o Ferns, 
Adams & Associat

135,762.72 0.00 0.00

00920 Sterling National Bank 251,428.67 0.00 0.00

00921 Signature Financial LLC 267,642.23 0.00 0.00

00923 OASIS CREATIVE PLANTSCAPES INC. DBA 
OASIS CREATIVE PLANTSCAP

1,402.76 0.00 0.00

00926 Acom Solutions Ar Dept 817.36 0.00 0.00

00927 HOPKINS, VICTORIA 293.19 0.00 0.00

00931-2B GALVIN, PEGGIE R 0.00 0.00 0.00

00932 Karla A Sharp 2,505.13 0.00 0.00

00938B HARNETIAUX, MICHAEL C 444,787.75 0.00 0.00

00940-2B TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC 
ACCOUNTS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 

11,444.74 0.00 0.00

00957 AMI WINEPRESS, LP D/B/A WINEPRESS 
SHOPPING CENTER C/O ZINKIN

39,912.71 0.00 0.00

00958B SAP AMERICA, INC. 931.39 0.00 0.00

00959-2 Escondido Mission Village c/o Mei Real Estate 
Services

184,277.04 0.00 0.00

00959 Escondido Mission Village c/o Mei Real Estate 
Services

0.00 0.00 0.00

00960 LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD AND SMITH LLP 
ATTN: AMY L. GOLDMAN

3,130.46 0.00 0.00

00962 GLADSTONE, ALAN D 681,632.00 0.00 0.00

00963 L P NETWORK, INC. ATTN: BILL 
HUNTINGTON, CFO

36,927.95 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00964 City Of Austin 2,437.06 0.00 0.00

00965 JDA SOFTWARE AMENDMENT 5; 
MAINTAINS FOR CRM

53,790.90 0.00 0.00

00966 TKG SAN YSIDRO DEVELOPMENT, LLC C/O 
LAW OFFICES OF TODD R. G

333,764.59 0.00 0.00

00967 RAMCO-GERSHENSON PROPERTIES, LP 
ATTN: DAVID M. BLAU, ESQ.

136,464.15 0.00 0.00

00968 RAMCO-GERSHENSON PROPERTIES, LP 
ATTN: DAVID M. BLAU, ESQ.

106,750.12 0.00 0.00

00969 LINTON DELRAY, LLC ATTN: DAVID M. 
BLAU, ESQ.

67,646.86 0.00 0.00

00975 ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC L-JEF-359 2,156.83 0.00 0.00

00976 WESGOLD, LLC C/O KAPLIN STEWART 
MELOFF REITER STEIN ATTN: WI

125,987.82 0.00 0.00

00977 STURKIE, THERESA 32.39 0.00 0.00

00978 RAMIREZ, SHARON 19.07 0.00 0.00

00979 ENTERGY TEXAS, INC. L-JEF-359 3,865.31 0.00 0.00

00980 WRI RETAIL POOL I, L.P. C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN

180,289.56 0.00 0.00

00981 SHARY RETAIL, LTD. C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: JEN

189,043.94 0.00 0.00

00982 EASTEX VENTURE C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: JENNY J

300.00 0.00 0.00

00983 WEINGARTEN NOSTAT, INC. C/O 
WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS ATTN

415,260.13 0.00 0.00

00984 MAIN/O.S.T., LTD. C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: JENN

238,430.89 0.00 0.00

00985 WEINGARTEN MAYA TROPICANA, LLC C/O 
WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTO

197,658.54 0.00 0.00

00986 WEINGARTEN MAYA TROPICANA, LLC C/O 
WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTO

1,900.00 0.00 0.00

00987 WRI FIESTA TRAILS, LP C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: 

163,579.02 0.00 0.00

00988 WEINGARTEN REALTY INVESTORS 49,720.19 0.00 0.00

00989 EASTEX VENTURE C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: JENNY J

0.00 0.00 0.00

00991 ALFRED & ALICE SAMMUT, AS TTEES OF 
THE ALFRED & ALICE SAMMUT

161,029.42 0.00 0.00

00992-2B 1956-1994 Mount Zion Road Holdings, LLC 316,743.93 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00993-2 G&I VIII Rcg Dothan LLC Rcg Ventures I LLC 12,849.89 0.00 0.00

00993 G&I VIII Rcg Dothan LLC Rcg Ventures I LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00994 PK III SAN DIMAS MARKETPLACE, LP 0.00 0.00 0.00

00995 KIMCO AUGUSTA 635, LLC 177,077.26 0.00 0.00

00996 KIR SNELLVILLE L.P. 133,472.34 0.00 0.00

00997-2 CORONA HILLS MARKETPLACE, L.P. 251,333.60 0.00 0.00

00997 CORONA HILLS MARKETPLACE, L.P. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00998 KIMCO BATON ROUGE 1183, LLC 220,172.79 0.00 0.00

00999B PL CHERRYDALE POINT, LLC 49,227.11 0.00 0.00

01000B INGLESIDE, LLC 148,532.45 0.00 0.00

01001 KIMCO BROWNSVILLE, L.P. 104,133.00 0.00 0.00

01002 BUSTLETON PARTNERS 203,320.74 0.00 0.00

01003 PK I CHINO TOWN SQUARE LP 25,599.47 0.00 0.00

01004 KIR TEMECULA L.P. 219,469.90 0.00 0.00

01005 FW CAGUAS GROUND JOINT VENTURE 485,992.66 0.00 0.00

01006 FLAGLER S.C., LLC C/O ALLEN MATKINS 
LECK GAMBLE MALLORY & NA

151,540.22 0.00 0.00

01007 KIMCO TALAVI TOWN CENTER, LLC 229,910.10 0.00 0.00

01008 KIMCO REALTY CORPORATION 125,806.32 0.00 0.00

01009B MJS PONCE L.P. 337,878.82 0.00 0.00

01010 PK II ANAHEIM PLAZA LP 163,836.86 0.00 0.00

01011 PK II EL CAMINO NORTH, LP 265,348.21 0.00 0.00

01016 MCCRAY, KIARA 150.00 0.00 0.00

01020-2 NATCO PRODUCTS CORP. 1,320,374.83 0.00 0.00

01020 NATCO PRODUCTS CORP. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01021B SATURDAY KNIGHT 796,119.22 0.00 0.00

01022B CORONA CURTAIN 965,888.40 0.00 0.00

01023-2 Bess Home Fashions, Natco Products Corporation, 
155 Brooksid

92,035.50 0.00 0.00

01023 BESS HOME FASHIONS C/O MILBERG 
FACTORS, INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01024-2 Richardson Square, LLC, Ronald E. Gold Esq. Frost 
Brown Todd

169,996.08 0.00 0.00

01024 RICHARDSON SQUARE, LLC C/O FROST 
BROWN TODD LLC ATTN: RON E.

0.00 0.00 0.00

01025 VMY PROPERTIES LLC C/O 312 
MANAGEMENT

133,848.92 0.00 0.00

01026 PRIORITY WORKFORCE C/O RUTAN & 
TUCKER, LLP ATTN: CAROLINE R.

19,111.20 0.00 0.00

01027 Empresas Puertorriqueas de Desarrollo, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01028 Wells Fargo Bank N.A. (re transferor GSMS 2005-
GG4 MORENO DR

265,039.05 0.00 0.00

01029 US Bank N.A. (re transferor JPMCC 2006-LDP7 
EAST INDEPENDENC

114,523.45 0.00 0.00

01030B HPRI - WACO CENTERS LP 181,583.70 0.00 0.00

01031B CAPCOR WESLACO, LTD. 142,679.83 0.00 0.00

01032 NEMP HOLDINGS, L.P. C/O PAGE & 
JORGENSEN LLP ATTN: JEANNE M.

192,091.44 0.00 0.00

01033 EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY ATTN: 
JUANITA (JJ) JIMENEZ

9,197.94 0.00 0.00

01034 RIFFENBURGH, ROBERT R. D/B/A 
MAINTENANCE PLUS

3,280.00 0.00 0.00

01035 SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC & GAS 
COMPANY (SCE&G)

7,116.12 0.00 0.00

01038 WELS, SUSAN L. 217,317.82 0.00 0.00

01042 GIANNOULIS, ANASTASIA 63,456.14 0.00 0.00

01043 BAKER, ASHA 100.00 0.00 0.00

01044 Daniel L. Felsenthal 0.00 0.00 0.00

01045 American Dawn Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00

01046 Blue Diamond Crossing LLC 30,232.98 0.00 0.00

01047 Tsp LP I LP c/o Progressive Property Mgmt LLC 175,149.60 0.00 0.00

01048-1 Internal Revenue Service 0.00 0.00 0.00

01048-2 Internal Revenue Service 0.00 0.00 0.00

01049 Michelle Bare 26.74 0.00 0.00

01057 HOWARD, HELEN MARIE 50.00 0.00 0.00

01059 CAMPBELL, JILL 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01060 RD TRUJILLO ALTO, L.P. 495,536.29 0.00 0.00

01061 RIOCAN AMERICA MANAGEMENT LP, 
MANAGING AGENT FOR GREAT SOUTH

152,438.66 0.00 0.00

01062 RIOCAN AMERICA MANAGEMENT LP 234,156.07 0.00 0.00

01063 TRC MM, LLC C/O LAW OFFICES OF TODD R. 
GABRIEL ATTN: TODD R.

6,273.00 0.00 0.00

01064-2 Lakes Mall Investment, LLC, Glenn L Widom, PA 7,636.28 0.00 0.00

01066 ROIND HOMETEX CO., LTD DI 0.00 0.00 0.00

01067 IO CAPITAL PRINCESS, LLC C/O OSBORN 
MALEDON, PA ATTN: WARREN

116,713.31 0.00 0.00

01068 PLAMEX INVESTMENT, LLC 398,309.26 0.00 0.00

01069-2 ROIC California, LLC, ROIC California, Inc, c/o 
David C Boye

232,788.81 0.00 0.00

01069 ROIC CALIFORNIA, LLC C/O DUNN CARNEY 
ALLEN HIGGINS TONGUE LL

0.00 0.00 0.00

01070 EL MERCADO ASSOCIATES, LTD. C/O THE 
GREENWALD GROUP

64,136.59 0.00 0.00

01071 INTESOURCE ATTN: WARREN J. 
STAPLETON, ESQ.

36,000.00 0.00 0.00

01072-3 IA SAN ANTONIO WESTOVER, LLC 175,576.08 0.00 0.00

01073 ALIX PARTNERS, LLC 250,000.00 0.00 0.00

01074 HOLLANDER SLEEP PRODUCTS, LLC C/O 
ROX ROTHSCHILD LLP ATTN: M

0.00 0.00 0.00

01075 MARYLAND CITY PLAZA LP C/O 
MAGRUDER COOK & KOUTSOUFTLKIS

104,273.85 0.00 0.00

01076 SALEHI, JAMSHID 5,165.63 0.00 0.00

01079 NEWKIRK, WENDY 75,943.99 0.00 0.00

01085 EQUITY ONE (FLORIDA PORTFOLIO) INC. 
C/O KELLEY DRYE & WARREN

239,605.71 0.00 0.00

01086-2B SWISHER, JOSEPH F. 3,079.61 0.00 0.00

01087 METRY, BAHER 7,731.51 0.00 0.00

01088B HOLLANDER SLEEP PRODUCTS, LLC 1,363,765.58 0.00 0.00

01089 RALPHS GROCERY COMPANY C/O THE 
KROGER CO./RALPHS/FOOD4LESS/ 

175,211.10 0.00 0.00

01090 DDRTC FAYETTE PAVILION III & IV LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01091 DDRTC FAYETTE PAVILION III & IV LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN

178,165.39 0.00 0.00

01092 DDRTC HERITAGE PAVILION LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATT

24,936.68 0.00 0.00

01094 DDR DOUGLASVILLE PAVILION, LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 

109,061.52 0.00 0.00

01096 DDRM LARGO TOWN CENTER LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN

120,989.68 0.00 0.00

01097 Bonnie Management Corp. as Managing Agent for 
NaperW, LLC c/

175,837.31 0.00 0.00

01099 DDRTC NEWNAN PAVILION LLC 221,395.58 0.00 0.00

01101 DDR TUCSON SPECTRUM I LLC C/O KELLEY 
DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN:

173,808.63 0.00 0.00

01103 DDRM MIDWAY PLAZA LLC C/O KELLEY 
DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN: ROB

232,211.83 0.00 0.00

01104 DDR DB SA VENTURES LP C/O KELLEY 
DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN: ROB

20,374.67 0.00 0.00

01105 DDR SOUTHEAST DOTHAN, LLC C/O KELLEY 
DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN:

6,552.57 0.00 0.00

01106 BRE DDR BR WHITE OAK VA LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATT

105,175.96 0.00 0.00

01107 BRE DDR BROWN DEER MARKET LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP A

6,217.10 0.00 0.00

01108-1B IVIE & ASSOCIATES, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01108-3B Ivie & Associates, LLC 1,069,161.79 0.00 0.00

01110 A-S 106 PASADENA TOWNE CENTER, L.P. C/O 
ROSS BANKS MAY CRON 

142,049.92 0.00 0.00

01111 SFI FORD CITY-CHICAGO LLC C/O 
THOMPSON HINE LLP ATTN: LOUIS 

107,637.98 0.00 0.00

01112 BRAZOS TC SOUTH-PARTNERSHIP A, L.P. 
C/O ROSS BANKS MAY CRON 

173,262.00 0.00 0.00

01113 GREENLEAF ADVERTISING AND MEDIA,INC 
DBA GREENLEAF MEDIA SERV

0.00 0.00 0.00

01114 BDP REALTY II, L.P. C/O WOLFSON GROUP, 
INC.

8,499.61 0.00 0.00

01115 BDP REALTY II, L.P. C/O WOLFSON GROUP, 
INC.

233,839.32 0.00 0.00

01116 OXFORD SOUTH PARK MALL LLC C/O 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN

167,804.51 0.00 0.00

01117 MESILLA VALLEY MALL LLC C/O KELLEY 
DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN: R

8,316.67 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01118-2B TONY SULLIVAN 10,859.20 0.00 0.00

01125 USGN, INC. ATTN: WAREN J. STAPLETON, 
ESQ.

15,300.00 0.00 0.00

01126 USGN, INC. ATTN: WAREN J. STAPLETON, 
ESQ.

25,700.00 0.00 0.00

01127 Bh Media Group Holdings Inc DBA The Eagle 4,992.62 0.00 0.00

01128 World Media Enterprises Inc 4,482.48 0.00 0.00

01129 World Media Enterprises DBA Winstonsalem 
Journal

2,349.18 0.00 0.00

01130 Bh Media Group Holdings Inc DBA Waco 
Tribuneherald

5,375.55 0.00 0.00

01131 COLE MT SAN JOSE CA, LP ATTN: TODD J. 
WEISS, ESQ.

214,148.05 0.00 0.00

01132 COLE MT PORT ARTHUR TX, LLC ATTN: 
TODD J. WEISS, ESQ.

104,582.03 0.00 0.00

01133 ARCP MT HOUSTON TX, LLC ATTN: TODD J. 
WEISS, ESQ.

119,026.77 0.00 0.00

01134 SCI VERDAE FUND, LLC 124,974.61 0.00 0.00

01135 KDI ATLANTA MALL, LLC 182,077.04 0.00 0.00

01136 STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF 
THE TREASURY DIVISION OF T

943.28 0.00 0.00

01137B Welcome Industrial Corp 10,181,706.67 884,147.43 0.00

01138B Shewak Lajwanti Home Fashions Inc 7,455,734.72 412,185.78 0.00

01139B P & A Marketing Inc 4,013,429.50 63,055.00 0.00

01140B Panda Home Fashions LLC 2,657,810.56 729,447.53 0.00

01141 Azalea Joint Venture, LLC 257,709.67 0.00 0.00

01142 Azalea Joint Venture, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01143 La Alameda LLC c/o Primestor Development Inc 220,288.63 0.00 0.00

01144-2 NMC Anaheim LLC RLM Family Properties, c/o 
Ian S Landsberg E

123,449.88 0.00 0.00

01144 NMC ANAHEIM LLC, RLM FAMILY 
PROPERTIES LLC & ANAHEIM ISLAND 

0.00 0.00 0.00

01145 WC NORTH OAKS HOUSTON, LP C/O HUSCH 
BLACKWELL, LLP ATTN: LYN

183,835.88 0.00 0.00

01146 COVINGTON CAMERON ACQUISITION 1-34, 
LLC C/O BOYAR MILLER ATT

89,448.35 0.00 0.00

01147 INTESOURCE, INC. 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

1148-2B James R. Whitehead 1,159.45 0.00 0.00

01149B CRAWFORD, DELROSE 105,228.29 0.00 0.00

01150 GOOLSBY, R. KENT (ARCHITECT) 62,878.36 0.00 0.00

01152-2B ROIND HOMETEX CO., LTD DI 2,285,911.80 0.00 0.00

01154B MECKLENBURG COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 142.58 0.00 0.00

01156 WPV SAN JOSE LLC C/O VORNADO REALTY 
TRUST

233.33 0.00 0.00

01157 WPV SAN JOSE LLC C/O VORNADO REALTY 
TRUST ATTN: RANDALL GREE

11,400.88 0.00 0.00

01158 BRIXMOR HOLDINGS 1 SPE, LLC (BRIXMOR 
PROPERTY GROUP, INC.) A

75,603.78 0.00 0.00

01159 CA NEW PLAN FIXED RATE PARTNERSHIP, 
L.P. (BRIXMOR PROPERTY G

156,124.66 0.00 0.00

01161 BRIXMOR SPE 3 LLC (BRIXMOR PROPERTY 
GROUP, INC.) ATTN: DAVID

152,405.70 0.00 0.00

01163 BRE RETAIL RESIDUAL OWNER 1 LLC 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTIES GROUP, I

78,827.97 0.00 0.00

01165 BRIXMOR/IA CENTRAL STATION, LLC 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP, INC

127,086.96 0.00 0.00

01167 BRIXMOR HOLDINGS 12 SPE, LLC (BRIXMOR 
PROPERTY GROUP, INC.) 

4,946.17 0.00 0.00

01169 BRIXMOR MONTEBELLO PLAZA, L.P. 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

11,871.44 0.00 0.00

01170 BRIXMOR PROPERTY OWNER II, LLC 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

4,513.58 0.00 0.00

01171 BRIXMOR MIAMI GARDENS, LLC (BRIXMOR 
PROPERTY GROUP, INC.) AT

230,151.59 0.00 0.00

01172 BRIXMOR MIAMI GARDENS, LLC (BRIXMOR 
PROPERTY GROUP, INC.) AT

0.00 0.00 0.00

01173 CAPITAL/HIGHWAY 35, LTD (CENCOR 
REALTY SERVICES, INC.) ATTN:

139,056.44 0.00 0.00

01174 CAPITAL/HIGHWAY 35, LTD (CENCOR 
REALTY SERVICES, INC.) ATTN:

0.00 0.00 0.00

01175 BRIXMOR OPERATING PARTNERSHIP 2, LLC 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP

207,754.93 0.00 0.00

01176 BRIXMOR OPERATING PARTNERSHIP 2, LLC 
(BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP

0.00 0.00 0.00

01177 JOSEY/TRINITY MILLS, LTD. (CENCOR 
REALTY SERVICES, INC.) ATT

119,841.97 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01178 BUCKNER JUBILEE INVESTMENT GROUP, 
LLC (CENCOR REALTY SERVICE

137,774.85 0.00 0.00

01179 BUCKNER JUBILEE INVESTMENT GROUP, 
LLC (CENCOR REALTY SERVICE

0.00 0.00 0.00

01180 BELTLINE/AIRPORT FREEWAY, LTD 
(CENCOR REALTY SERVICES, INC.)

159,768.00 0.00 0.00

01182 BELVEDERE STATION LLC (PHILLIPS 
EDISON & COMPANY) ATTN: DAVI

124,571.66 0.00 0.00

01183 BELVEDERE STATION LLC (PHILLIPS 
EDISON & COMPANY) ATTN: DAVI

0.00 0.00 0.00

01185 SCD AT STONECREST FESTIVAL LLC C/O 
HARTMAN SIMONS & WOOD ATT

243,213.68 0.00 0.00

01188B SEAN JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00

01189B Oscar Luna 14,010.98 0.00 0.00

01190 ONE IMPERIAL PLAZA, LP ATTN: GLEN 
DRESSER LAW OFFICES OF GLE

254,108.00 0.00 0.00

01191 GOLDLAND PROPERTY INVESTMENT LLC 
C/O LAW OFFICES OF GLEN DRE

185,988.80 0.00 0.00

01197-2B Theodore R Nelson III 6,593.52 0.00 0.00

01199 Scott W Gladstone 462,486.47 0.00 0.00

01202B WCP SOUTHGATE PLAZA LLC 110,947.32 0.00 0.00

01203 IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, LLC 577,840.99 0.00 0.00

01205 IN RETAIL FUND CHATHAM RIDGE, LLC 40,703.98 0.00 0.00

01206 SCD AT STONECREST FESTIVAL LLC C/O 
HARTMAN SIMONS & WOOD ATT

21,284.93 0.00 0.00

01207B Christieth Samo 124,260.85 0.00 0.00

01208 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01209 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01210 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01211 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01212 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01213 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01214 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01215 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01216 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01217 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01218 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01219 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01220 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01221 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01222 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01223 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01224 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01225 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01226 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01227 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01228 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01229 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01230 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01231 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01232 AMERIPOWER 0.00 0.00 0.00

01233 CHANNELADVISOR CORPORATION 21,000.00 0.00 0.00

01234B KATHY A DUFF 19,952.28 0.00 0.00

01235 PERFORMANCE TEAM FREIGHT SYSTEMS 
INC C/O LYTTON WILLIAMS MES

0.00 0.00 0.00

01236-2 MELROSE PARK EQUITY ASSOCIATES LLC 280,534.78 0.00 0.00

01237 Gb Mall Limited Partnership c/o Quamtum 
Companies

177,141.01 0.00 0.00

01238 HECHINGER PLAZA LTD. PARTNERSHIP 216,435.58 0.00 0.00

01239 PHW LAS VEGAS LLC DBA PLANET 
HOLLYWOOD RESORT AND CASINO ATT

356,424.13 0.00 0.00

01240 CEDAR-SOUTH PHILADEPHIA I, LLC C/O 
CEDAR REALTY TRUST, INC. 

125,304.57 0.00 0.00

01241-2 FORUM LONE STAR, LP 185,391.60 0.00 0.00

01241 FORUM LONE STAR, LP C/O JASON 
SCHLESINGER LLP ATTN: SHANNON 

0.00 0.00 0.00

01242 INOVATEX LLC 49,683.98 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01243 HILCO MERCHANT RESOURCES, LLC C/O 
GORDON BROTHERS RETAIL PAR

0.00 0.00 0.00

01245 GOOGLE INC. C/O STEVEN E. OSTROW, ESQ 37,386.64 0.00 0.00

01246B AMERIPOWER, LLC 161,120.03 0.00 0.00

01247 HAN & BROTHERS CAP, LLC C/O DAVID M 
POITRAS P.C.

320,759.47 0.00 0.00

01248 JAY FRANCO AND SONS ATTN: MARIAM 
KLUGMAN

182,881.36 0.00 0.00

01249B MICHAEL GOLDMAN 254,292.15 0.00 0.00

01250 NAVAS AND RODRIGUEZ P.S.C. 3,785.15 0.00 0.00

01251 Capitol Square Partners 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

01253B Marvin Carmichael 14,815.34 0.00 0.00

01254 BARI HOME INC. C/O NADEEM SYED, CPA, 
P.C.

624,966.74 0.00 0.00

01255 J LEW SCHEPPS 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

01258 MARILYN JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00

01259 EVER BROWN 0.00 0.00 0.00

01264 SEROG MOISSISSIAN 50.00 0.00 0.00

01266 CREA/PPC LONG BEACH TOWN CENTER C/O 
BEWLEY LASSLEBEN & MILLE

0.00 0.00 0.00

01267 TRUDY BENINCASA 25.00 0.00 0.00

01271 KATIE RIDLEY 43.77 0.00 0.00

01272 CHARLES DE LA O AND ELGA SANCHEZ 170.00 0.00 0.00

01275 PLAMEX INVESTMENT, LLC 398,309.26 0.00 0.00

01276 CCRP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP C/O WALTER & WILHELM 

97,578.66 0.00 0.00

01279 Evans Delivery Company, Inc. d/b/a Land 
Transportation

122,712.92 0.00 0.00

01280 SUPER DEALS LLC ATTN: MICHAEL 
GHATALIA

197,402.75 0.00 0.00

01281 IDEA NUOVA, INC. 652,828.60 0.00 0.00

01282 DIMAS, IRMA A 3,309.35 0.00 0.00

01284 Aleksander Salajczyk 4,776.83 0.00 0.00

01287 Secure Logic Systems 620.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01290 Ramon Dimas 1,227.67 0.00 0.00

01291 UNITED RENTALS, INC. ATTN: RHONDA 
SIMS

1,637.75 0.00 0.00

01292 MUSHMEL FAHMY & SALAM, TRUSTEES C/O 
RYAN & ASSOCIATES

43,328.67 0.00 0.00

01293 HOME TRENDS INTERNATIONAL INC. 20,508.40 0.00 0.00

01294 Market East Associates, LLC c/o Fidelis Realty 
Partners

143,910.00 0.00 0.00

01295 Maria De Los Angeles Alcantar 463.19 0.00 0.00

01297-2B Arti S Patel 12.77 0.00 0.00

01298 VERIZON ATTN: WILLIAM VERMETTE 12,772.61 0.00 0.00

01303 VEERAPPAN, LAKSHMANAN 20.00 0.00 0.00

01304 VALENTINE, CAROL 22.00 0.00 0.00

01306 MORIN, THERESA A. 13.60 0.00 0.00

01308 NAVAS AND RODRIGUEZ P.S.C. 3,785.15 0.00 0.00

01309 GREY, GABRIELA 30.00 0.00 0.00

01310 MONCADA, ROBERT H. 8,271.00 0.00 0.00

01311 MANCHA, AI MEE 9.00 0.00 0.00

01312 STONEMONT PARTNERSHIP, LTD C/O 
HARTMAN SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: S

109,767.12 0.00 0.00

01313 STONEMONT PARTNERSHIP, LTD. 0.00 0.00 0.00

01314 STONEMONT PARTNERSHIP, LTD C/O 
HARTMAN SIMONS & WOOD ATTN: S

5,743.56 0.00 0.00

01317 FUSSEL, PRECIOUS MARIE 40.00 0.00 0.00

01318-2B PINE TRAIL SQUARE, LLC 481,224.11 0.00 0.00

01318 PINE TRAIL SQUARE, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01319 WESTFEST, LLC C/O EAGLE COMMERCIAL 
REALTY SVCS, AMO

149,946.00 0.00 0.00

01322 CPS ENERGY ATTN: BANKRUPTCY SECTION 27,474.94 0.00 0.00

01323-2 Chula Vista Center LLC, c/o Rouse Properties Inc, 
1114 Ave O

313,083.93 0.00 0.00

01323 Chula Vista Center LLC c/o Rouse Properties nc 0.00 0.00 0.00

01325 City of Houston Texas Attn Effie Green 337.63 0.00 0.00

01326 BRINKS INC 5,409.02 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01329 MCELRATH, JOHN 54.49 0.00 0.00

01330 Arlene Belarde 400.00 0.00 0.00

01331 ROZNIAKOWSKI, GLENDA 40.00 0.00 0.00

01332 YOUNG, ARDIE 0.00 0.00 0.00

01333 NINO, SANDRA 28.00 0.00 0.00

01334 CARLSON, MARY C. 116.35 0.00 0.00

01336 BROGAN, PATRICK 69.99 0.00 0.00

01337-2 Ranger American Armored Services 1,326.80 0.00 0.00

01338 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC. 
ATTN: TOM ROSZHART, CR

1,369.32 0.00 0.00

01343 C.J. SEGERSTROM & SONS ATTN: MARK L. 
HEIM

810,738.50 0.00 0.00

01344 C.J. SEGERSTROM & SONS ATTN: MARK L. 
HEIM

810,738.50 0.00 0.00

01345 SINGERMAN, NELIDA 27.24 0.00 0.00

01346C BUENO, JULIO CESAR HAM 0.00 0.00 0.00

01348 CHEEK, CATHERINE 36.84 0.00 0.00

01349 JAY IMPORT CO., INC. 57,360.94 0.00 0.00

01350 BUSANI, RAQUEL 27.43 0.00 0.00

01351-2 MATTHEWS, CHERYL S 40,359.21 0.00 0.00

01353 ALESSI, BARBARA 0.00 0.00 0.00

01354 VAHORA, NISHAR A. 20.00 0.00 0.00

01355 YOUNG, ARDIE 49.00 0.00 0.00

01359 RICE, JERRI 1,934.94 0.00 0.00

01360 GRANITE COMMUNICATIONS 13,544.04 0.00 0.00

01361 TOWN CENTER MALL, L.P. 22,440.65 0.00 0.00

01362 Saundrel E Robinson 100.00 0.00 0.00

01363 Yelp Inc. (10057) c/o Szabo Associates, Inc. 16,205.00 0.00 0.00

01364 AVILA, MENA 75.00 0.00 0.00

01365 PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK LLC C/O 
MORRIS & ADELMAN, P.C. AT

3,053.61 0.00 0.00

01368 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY C/O GREER HERZ & ADAMS, 

144,547.56 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01374 LONG, CHARLEAN 43.69 0.00 0.00

01376B DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA TREASURY & 
ACCOUNTING DIVISION ATTN: 

685.90 0.00 0.00

01378 WALKER, BEV 50.00 0.00 0.00

01384 BROUDY, MAUREEN 20.00 0.00 0.00

01395 Carol L Palumbo 38.25 0.00 0.00

01399 BERMUDEZ, IRMA 0.00 0.00 0.00

01405 MONTES, MIRNA 30.31 0.00 0.00

01407 Esperanza Chavez 18.14 0.00 0.00

01408 Nan Wang 65.00 0.00 0.00

01411B State of Nevada Department of Taxation attn: 
Bankruptcy Sect

446.88 0.00 0.00

01413 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC Pitney 
Bowes Inc

2,264.77 0.00 0.00

01414 Con-Way Freight c/o RMS Bankruptcy Recovery 
Services

3,277.81 0.00 0.00

01415 HAM, STACEY 16.19 0.00 0.00

01417B U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
SECURITY ADMIN.; ATTN:

0.00 0.00 0.00

01422 KING, AMY 10.59 0.00 0.00

01423 BALAZOVA, IVETA 40.00 0.00 0.00

01424 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES (MIDWEST), 
INC (TEXTRADE)

315,534.00 0.00 0.00

01425 CITY OF PASADENA 919.65 0.00 0.00

01429 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC Pitney 
Bowes Inc

2,264.77 0.00 0.00

01430 EASTEX VENTURE C/O WEINGARTEN 
REALTY INVESTORS ATTN: JENNY J

184,955.11 0.00 0.00

01431 PK III SAN DIMAS MARKETPLACE, LP 175,533.00 0.00 0.00

01432-2 MB HOUSTON NEW FOREST II L.P. 73,097.47 0.00 0.00

01437 THOMAS, TRACY 15.88 0.00 0.00

01439-2 Candace Thomas 22.91 0.00 0.00

01445 YESAYAN, ARPI 80.00 0.00 0.00

01446 PHWLV, LLC D/B/A PLANT HOLLYWOOD 
RESORT & CASINO C/O LEWIS B

260,000.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01447 PHWLV, LLC D/B/A PLANT HOLLYWOOD 
RESORT & CASINO C/O LEWIS B

80,000.00 0.00 0.00

01448 LEON, YASKARA 34.22 0.00 0.00

01450 NAVA, IMELDA G 443.62 0.00 0.00

01452B NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS 248,792.17 0.00 0.00

01454 PANDHER, KAMALJIT 27.04 0.00 0.00

01456 TEDDER, BELINDA R 120.00 0.00 0.00

01457 BADALIAN, ANGELINA 10.86 0.00 0.00

01458-2B CMA CGM AMERICA, INC. 111,209.00 0.00 0.00

01458 CMA CGM AMERICA, INC. C/O METRO 
GROUP MARITIME ATTN: LEE

0.00 0.00 0.00

01461 BOBACK, STEVEN 44.25 0.00 0.00

01465 GONZALEZ, PATRICIA 86.47 0.00 0.00

01467 GONZALEZ, PATRICIA 86.47 0.00 0.00

01468 Village Of Crestwood 122.19 0.00 0.00

01469B U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
SECURITY ADMIN.; ATTN:

21,491.27 0.00 0.00

01470 Joy Campbell 27.48 0.00 0.00

01473 SPRING VALLEY FLORAL 270,323.90 0.00 0.00

01474 MONTANEZ, BETTY JOAN 65.61 0.00 0.00

01475 GHYSELS, JENNY 100.00 0.00 0.00

01476-2 MARKS GROUP, LLC 46,646.74 0.00 0.00

01476 MARKS GROUP, LLC ATTN: FOWLER 
RODRIGUEZ

0.00 0.00 0.00

01478 SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION ATTN: 
BANKRUPTCY DESK

400.47 0.00 0.00

01479B BB&T INSURANCE SERVICES INC. 5,107.79 0.00 0.00

01480B City of San Jose Finance Department 0.00 0.00 0.00

01481 Tucson Electric Power Company c/o Sandra 
Gallego Mail Stop S

0.00 0.00 0.00

01482 CITY OF NAPERVILLE 1,781.55 0.00 0.00

01483 RACKSPACE HOSTING ATTN: A/R DEPT 4,752.22 0.00 0.00

01485 MARIA MIJARES 55.60 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01488 CITY OF RICHARDSON, TEXAS C/O WHITT L. 
WYATT

344.33 0.00 0.00

01492 LOZANO, ALEXANDRA 100.00 0.00 0.00

01493 Zhejiang Wuyi Natural Home Deco Co, Ltd 64,808.40 0.00 0.00

01494 Illinois Department of Employment Security 0.00 0.00 0.00

01496 Fata Karva 40.00 0.00 0.00

01497 Interior Management, Inc. 1,692.00 0.00 0.00

01500 Grey Stone Power Corporation 1,079.51 0.00 0.00

01502 Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. Attn: Jaime 
Bergara, C

16,400.74 0.00 0.00

01503 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 2,449.38 0.00 0.00

01505 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 0.00 0.00 0.00

01506 CONSOL PARTNER LLC 18,000.00 0.00 0.00

01507 Aramco Imports Inc 33,256.65 0.00 0.00

01509 Arizona Public Service (APS) 7,033.40 0.00 0.00

01510-3 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 1,112.81 0.00 0.00

01510 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 0.00 0.00 0.00

01513 Gaston County Tax Department 1,101.98 0.00 0.00

01514 Lafayette Utilities System 27.10 0.00 0.00

01515 Carrier Credit Services Inc 6,685.00 0.00 0.00

01516 American Water 84.75 0.00 0.00

01518 Village Of Crestwood 118.78 0.00 0.00

01519 Rainbow Investment Co c/o Dennis J Wickham 
Seltzer Caplan Mc

170,713.01 0.00 0.00

01520 Commonwealth Soap And Toiletries Inc 114,284.55 0.00 0.00

01521 Branded Group, Inc. 12,576.87 0.00 0.00

01522 Manhattan Associates Inc. Attn: Legal 123,940.10 0.00 0.00

01524 Guilford County Tax Department 2,074.28 0.00 0.00

01525 City Of Peoria 200.00 0.00 0.00

01527 University Trophies & Awards, Inc Shawn 
Fitzpatrick

6,854.65 0.00 0.00

01528 YOUNG, ARDIE 49.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01529B South Carolina Department of Revenue 9.52 0.00 0.00

01530 Lamont Limited 14,280.32 0.00 0.00

01532 City of Compton Jose R Paz, Deputy City Attorney 2,251.23 0.00 0.00

01533B City of Compton Jose R Paz, Deputy City Attorney 210.56 0.00 0.00

01534B Herlinda Morales 0.00 0.00 0.00

01536 Greenville Water System 153.04 0.00 0.00

01537 Greenville Water System 170.77 0.00 0.00

01538 Nancy G. Schneck 0.00 0.00 0.00

01540B Ginsey Industries, Inc. 169,092.17 0.00 0.00

01543 Kalpana Godse 44.00 0.00 0.00

01544 Wisconsin Bell, Inc. c/o AT&T Services, Inc Karen 
A. Cavagna

92.40 0.00 0.00

01545 Financial Credit Network 457.88 0.00 0.00

01546 Aeolus Down Inc 342,189.00 0.00 0.00

01549 Lewis Hyman Inc 17,301.61 0.00 0.00

01550 East Bay Municipal Utility District EBMUD 236.16 0.00 0.00

01551 WALKER, BEV 50.00 0.00 0.00

01552 Cross Creek Plaza Inc 105,178.94 0.00 0.00

01553 JNPR, LLC 67,854.60 0.00 0.00

01555 Trucker Huss APC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01556 Trucker Huss APC 0.00 0.00 0.00

01557 AQ Textiles LLC 157,900.00 0.00 0.00

01558 Patricia J Owens 10,875.83 0.00 0.00

01559 We Energies 4,777.06 0.00 0.00

01560 ARAIZA, MONICA 50.00 0.00 0.00

01564 Country Club Centre, LLC c/o Rory S. Miller 
Glaser Weil Fink

31,986.68 0.00 0.00

01565 American Dawn Inc 604,283.44 0.00 0.00

01566 Estelle Montero c/o Philip J. Giles Allen Barnes & 
Jones PLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

01573 CHF Industries, Inc., Attn: Don Harwood, Chief 
Financial Off

215,000.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01577 Tulare County Tax Collector 0.00 0.00 0.00

01582 Maytex Mills, Inc. 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

01583 FRANCO MANUFACTURING CO. INC. 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

01586 Biddeford Blankets LLC 33,000.00 0.00 0.00

01588 MATTHEWS, CHERYL S 0.00 0.00 0.00

01593 Alyssa Pittman 15.00 0.00 0.00

01597 CandiRific, LLC, Mark J Sandlin, Goldberg 
Simpson, LLC

13,000.00 0.00 0.00

01599 Overland Plaza, LLC, c/o David D. Farrell, 
THOMPSON COBURN L

33,000.00 0.00 0.00

01601 County of San Bernardino 26,787.57 0.00 0.00

01602 Brentwood Originals, Inc., c/o Brian D. Huben, 
Esq., Ballard

100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $166,750.47 have been
allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00992 1956-1994 Mount Zion Holdings, LLC, c/o 
CWCapital Asset Mana

0.00 0.00 0.00

01505-2 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 0.00 0.00 0.00

01505-3 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 0.00 0.00 0.00

01510-2 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co 0.00 0.00 0.00

01568 Century Plaza Corporation 165,660.98 0.00 0.00

01569 Augusta Utilities 277.17 0.00 0.00

01571 Buncombe County Tax Dept 812.32 0.00 0.00

01572 Delfina Valladolid 0.00 0.00 0.00

01580 Vara Home USA LLC, c/o David M. Goodrich, 
Esq., SulmeyerKupe

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01590 Forum Lone Star, LP, c/o Jaspan Schlesinger LLP 0.00 0.00 0.00

01591 Forum Lone Star, LP, c/o Jaspan Schlesinger LLP 0.00 0.00 0.00

01592 Chula Vista Center LLC, c/o Rouse Properties Inc, 
1114 Ave O

0.00 0.00 0.00

01595 Melrose Park Equity Associates, c/o Ian S 
Landsberg Esq

0.00 0.00 0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
8,698.38 have been allowed and will be paid

pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid
0.0 percent,

plus interest (if applicable).

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim
No. Claimant

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

01048-4B Internal Revenue Service 8,698.38 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

Prepared By: /s/ Karen Sue Naylor
Trustee

Karen Sue Naylor
4910 Birch Street, Suite 120
Newport Beach, CA  92660
(949) 851-7450
karen@ringstadlaw.com

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



ZOOMGOV HEARING NOTICE_TA_BK March 2021 Page 1  

Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation and Application(s) for 
Compensation of Professionals 

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX 
Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address 
Karen Sue Naylor, SBN 144273 
Chapter 7 Trustee 
4910 Birch Street, Suite 120 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Tel: 949-851-7450 
Fax: 949-851-6926 
Karen@ringstadlaw.com 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 

Chapter 7 Trustee  

 
Attorney for Movant 

 

Movant appearing without an attorney  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA – SANTA ANA DIVISION 

In re: 
 

ANNA’S LINENS INC., 

 
 
 
 
 

Debtor(s) 

CASE NO.: 8:15-bk-13008-TA 
CHAPTER: 7 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF HEARING 

TO BE HELD REMOTELY USING ZOOMGOV 
AUDIO AND VIDEO 

HEARING DATE: September 12, 2023 
HEARING TIME: 11:00 a.m. 

 
Movant intends to appear in person 

Movant: Karen Sue Naylor, Chapter 7 Trustee 
 

1. The Movant has filed the following written notice or other pleading ("Notice") advising of a hearing to be 
held in the above-captioned case, on the date and time indicated above, before the Honorable Theodor 
C. Albert, United States Bankruptcy Judge (insert name of pleading and, if available, docket number): 

 

 
2. Please be advised that because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Court will conduct the hearing 

using ZoomGov audio and video technology. Information on how to participate in the hearing using 
ZoomGov is provided on the following page of this notice. 

3. If a responding party wishes to appear in person advance notice is required. The language 
“[R]esponding party intends to appear in person” must appear prominently below the hearing information 
in the caption on the first document filed in response to the motion. 

mailto:Karen@ringstadlaw.com


ZOOMGOV HEARING NOTICE_TA_BK March 2021 Page 2  

4. Hearing participants and members of the public may participate in and/or observe the hearing using 
ZoomGov, free of charge. 

5. Individuals may connect by ZoomGov audio and video using a personal computer (equipped with 
camera, microphone and speaker), or a handheld mobile device with an integrated camera, microphone 
and speaker (such as an iPhone, iPad, Android phone or Android tablet). The connection can be initiated 
by entering the "Meeting URL" into a web browser on any of these devices, provided the device is 
connected to the Internet. Individuals connecting in this manner will be prompted for the Meeting ID and 
Password shown below. 

6. Individuals also may connect to the hearing by telephone only, using the telephone number provided 
below. Individuals connecting in this manner also will be prompted for the Meeting ID and Password. 

7. Neither a Zoom nor a ZoomGov account is necessary to participate in or observe the hearing, and no 
pre-registration is required. 

8. The audio portion of the hearing will be recorded electronically by the Court and constitute its official 
record. 

9. All persons are strictly prohibited from making any other recording of court proceedings, whether by 
video, audio, "screenshot," or otherwise. Violation of this prohibition may result in the imposition of 
monetary and non-monetary sanctions. 

10. The following is the unique ZoomGov connection information for the above-referenced hearing: 
 
 

Meeting URL: https://cacb.zoomgov.com/j/1613652634 

Meeting ID: 161 365 2634 

Password: 616971 
 

Telephone: 1 (669) 254-5252 or 1 (646) 828-7666 
 
 
 

11. More information on using ZoomGov to participate in this hearing is available on the Court's website at 
the following web address: https://www.cacb.uscourts.gov/news/zoom-video-hearing-guide-and-training- 
participants. 

 
 
Date: August 4, 2023 Chapter 7 Trustee 

Printed name of law firm (if applicable) 
 
 

Karen Sue Naylor, Trustee 
 

Printed name of individual Movant or attorney for Movant 

https://www.cacb.uscourts.gov/news/zoom-video-hearing-guide-and-training-participants
https://www.cacb.uscourts.gov/news/zoom-video-hearing-guide-and-training-participants



